
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No.9563£ September, 1990 

SERIES 
A SHORT -BED INTERLOCK MACHINE 

Y 3-~ ""·.:t !-' 1-fiiP:P. l'h' ~ Y ::--

First edition; issued in March, 1987 

Second edition; issued in March, 1989 

Third edition; issued in September, 1990 

'ill Iii (1987~ 3 IHHr) 
lll=lii ( 1989~ 3 IHHr) 
!1\:=:/!i ( 1990~ 9 IHHr) 

PEGASUS. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W7005;'J ~ 
.-,~i!lt~ lf~~<l::W'I::-

1 W7. lli,J:ji!il)-y~"(·To 

W7. 2 LL J:.i'i!iiJ~L -r·To 

-~ 1[11 

I 

W7 

5 
~ 
!Q fl d:J11f.:L 
rnJ 

2 

!Il fl Ell 1iJ!.r. ( l.j-1 l.'f: 1'. ftt!Jfl) 

~ (J tllf!ll..L (/Wj:ftl!ftl) 

[q1j ~l, -~~JI!!t'( ~jj ·r--to 

[_OJ] li, -T -- /Jf~IJ IWH:-. 

[QJ_, :J' -tJ I,_ 1) ./ 7 J!l T---1~ 

iMJIU!<~ I Ill c"T, 

2-

3 [1]1.1.:. 2 *tt~::-:.---c·i; 

IJJI!, 3 *it:O.'l/l'To 

4 

X 

[!gjli, 4.0mmO)ifrtJ·PTo 

[M]I!, 2.4mm o:>itrtJ "fi;, 

' ' 

HflliJTI.VJff1~X ~, J:>GhL it 

J.: }f:,%./.l"~~<t~ht~f;l' >;},-1/IJ!JI 

f~GH ~*Ill 1N >{f$-t:~~L ·n 'ii;, 

"j] ACC(I)~Ml·t; 

:~- it*I'/~Q-'\-'fp~f$tfiflJ)~Ql >J.,!J<IJ)jl 

f(}GltQ'ffi.P.I!Utl-=:,ilL 1"PiTo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cat. No. 11lllii'L !Iii!;!( if:JlB 

9 5 6 3 ~ =:!iii 1990. 9. 5 

Cat. No. .6 Edition Date 

Third 
9 5 6 2 £ 5. 9. 1990 

edition 

• ::..I?'J-'<:-"1 fJ? o J",.i, 1990if·9JI t:!.i1l:$V':lW762 • W7ol2 

!TJ ~ ;...- :.-- ~iX<1>~tfi-r·IUll n• iT" 

• 2 -47J{l~li~~HilM~~~::JOCi.J:L, 1i:P:tJ•$ti.!TJ5tM~. 
.b"Jl.f.l<;f-·:J IJ A ~ 1:.~-:> ""[PiT 0 

it:., $£11-M.fi<ll:f<t~tt-c~,O#~Ii, ""-"JIJA~<7) 
REF. NO.(Y..~#~l ~"if- L l ~'i-t" 

·Y-;;;f-•:t*..Y.It«r£:~ • '7'-:/-'~-"Jif; (48~65l'{) 

.:. tt t, (7)lftl£Ll:. l1t:>E cr:>~.A J:<1)7:>fl!tfl ~ h l'' 1.> ~lh".', -r·. 
*-Jllf*:lit~tHS-59 f-{1:. 7'- ;;r::- ·:,; 1H:t60-65 rt::: 
t!l-CC'.f.(Ln•i-to 

.66-68J{I:tt$£#~1 /T·, 7 Af"~C· L. lm~#*t: 
wr·. -t (7)txJM-. -t '*~ e:: i.l•:t;.».. 1: q 1 ~ ::t~ i-t 0 

•$£ z .=tt.:>c'' t:. t! < !:: ~ li, £·I? i'$£ :1--'i}t.:·,t !- aJJ:iJ~ 
L""C<t!~~·. . 
tj: B, .: CTJ~ '- "! 1J ? o J'CTJ~Ctl!$-JJttiC);Jit ;: J: 1) , i-1!;· 

~<-~!hi.:t~~Q,~CTJ~. ~~~t~=T*< 
t.;!,, 

± t~ & or 1*1 :;;; 

I) .=. ~- iJ 7 -J:gl'J!! (W600 c !Dllilil 

(tl#6783901 (1989/12) fl~l 
2) jtW/H600;71 '/l:gtJ!! 

Ctl#6783901 (1989/12) flll<'fl 
3) 7 ·Uf- c'O).ii!IJD 

Ctllil'6785701 (1990/ 3) !J~l 

Modification of the main detai Is 
. 

I) Change to Newcolor. 

It is same with W600. 
(Starting in serial No.6783901 

(12/1989) J 
2) Change the needle holder to W600 type 

(Starting in serial No. 6783901 

(12/1989)] 
3) Addition to Eye guard. 

(Starting in serial No.6785701 

( 3/1990)] 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the W762 · W742 machine 

manufactured September, 1990 

•on pages 2-47,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second 
page containing the data of the individual parts. 
The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the 
parts list. 

•Gauge parts construction charts/gauge parts lists . 
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing 
gauges only. Pages 48~59 contain the gauge parts 
com;truction charts in order to know the illustrations and 
the combinations of the parts, and pages 60-65 contain 
the gauge parts lists to obtain the data at a glance. 

• A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog 

for convenience. 

• When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 

THE PART NUMBER. 

•This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and 1s 
subject to change without notification. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;;: 

7-L., ..-.:: Y FMII (1), (2) 

1J ,, - •• ··-------------------­

Tfi!JMM --

2~ 5 

6~ 1 

8~ 9 

J: fill •• --- --------- -- ------ !Q~11 

ttl*. lt'II:MM -- - ----------- - ----- - 12~ 13 

1v- ,{-Mil·-------·--------------·---·- 14~15 

i2\ ') •• (!), (2) ------------------------- 16~19 

Jill ;r_ • • --------·---·-·· --------·-· 20~21 

I(J; rJ Ill rJ M 11 -·---------·······---------- 22~23 

;1\ill!l'fMM OJ. (2) ---------------------- 24~27 

li-;1\. I(J; •J ;1\MII ------------------------- 28~29 

T *'Ill IJ •• - ------ - --- - - 30~31 

filii!IMM (1), (2) -------------------------- 32~35 

H. R. lli II ------------------------- 36~37 

W762, W742~01, 03 W!lllllloli\ ------------- 38~39 

W762, W742~02 liU!Illlloli\ -------- ---- 40~41 

W742~o8 Wllllllloli\ ----- - ---------- ----- 42~43 

*' 11: #; ------- - ----- - 44~45 

t-t jl oli\ ---------------------------- 46~47 

Jj'- :h {- ·;t ~9tlii!Vtl1<l - - -------- 48~59 

'I'- :h {-T*. ------ ------------ -------- 60~65 

llll.lillil'I1 ;,.-r y 7 A ------------------- 66~68 

TABLE <F CONlENTS PAGO 

MACHINE BED FRAME (!), (2) --------·------- 2~ 5 

COVER - ------ ·--------- --- ------ 6~ 7 

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM - --------- 8~ 9 

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ------------------------- 10~11 

NEEDLE BAR. NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ---- 12~13 

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM --·----·····-------- 14-15 

FEED MECHANISM (!), (2) ------------ ----- 16~19 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM -------------------- 20~21 

SPREADER MECHANISM -------------------------- 22~23 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1), (2) ···· 24~27 

NEEDLE, SPREADER THREAD MECHANISM ----- 28~29 

LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM - - - ------ 30~31 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1), (2) ----------- 32~35 

H. R. DEVICE --------------------··---------------· 36~37 

W762, W742~01, 03 SPECIFIC PARTS -------- 38~39 

W762, W742~02 SPECIFIC PARTS -------- ---- 40~41 

W742~08 SPECIFIC PARTS -- 42~43 

THREAD STAND - - - -------- - - ------ - - - 44~45 

ACCESSORIES ------------------------------------- 46~47 

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART --------- 48~59 

GAUGE PARTS LIST ----------------------------- 60~65 

PART NUMBER INDEX ------- ------------ - ---- 66~68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

--2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-b."'-·Y 1-'MJt(l) MACHINE BED FRAME(!) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 81!oillt'l} 41 fl; NAME QT. 

I 250085 J:j( BED COVER PLATE I 
2 250086 1i 7. 'r "! r GASKET I 
3 7084 t\'-';i9/M4X 8 SCREW 4 
4 240111 li PLUG I 
5 4541 Jl:t;J/M6x 8 SCREW I 

6 240127 fr7··-7 MARK I 
7 230047A lilt IIi SERIAL NUMBER PLATE I 

230047 lilt IIi 09 I 
8 210679 ri e :.-- PIN 2 
9 202526 !all; IIi NAME PLATE I 

10 240110 li PLUG I 
11 240052 li PLUG 2 
12 208173 li PLUG 3 
13 205088 li PLUG I 
14 210003 li PLUG I 

15 240199 li PLUG 3 
16 7018 -'l't;J/M4 X 6 SCREW I 
17 303448 illt: WASHER 1 
18 255002 7{/~$1 FILTER 1 
19 240001 Jl:;<!lil RING 1 

20 250233 l!!.tlli TYPE PLATE I 
212279 l!!.tlli 251289 09 I 

21 210679 Jl: ~::· / PIN 2 
22 250158-91 tJ 1\ ·- COVER I 
23 7017 -'l't-;J/M4x 5 SCREW 2 

24 204006 )f. I::/ BED PIN 4 
25 206590 ct{l~'f -- ~ OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1 
70 250158-91 1J " - COVER I 
71 250157 "Z.if./:/ SPONGE I 

72 250251 I!; IIi NAME PLATE I 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CD-CD-0 (8)-@ ®-® ®-® W762 

®-CD-0 CD-® ®-® ®-® W742 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-A...:.·:; l-'lt«(2) MACHINE BED FRAME(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Sl!oi\.1} "' * NAME QT. 

I 250217-SD 1'-b......Z"I I' ( . ) MACHINE FRAME COMPLETE I 
250076-JD 1'-/..,.f"\."1 I' 251289 09 I 

2 253012 7 "/ ~ ."2.. BUSHING I 
3 253016 7 .. , :.... .:1. BUSHING 2 
4 210297 -j' "I :,... ;z. BUSHING I 

5 250135 -j' "/ :.,... :1.. BUSHING I 
210291 -r .. , :.....:z.. 251289 09 I 

6 210102 7 "/ :..-.'1.. BUSHING 2 
7 210003 t1: PLUG I 
8 206059A ·j' "! :/ .:J.. BUSHING I 

9 251003 7 "! '/:.r.. BUSHING I 
10 240020 0 ,, / 'f 0 RING I 
11 254509 7 "/ :/.:1. BUSHING I 
12 206527 t1: PLUG I 
13 253007 -}' "/ :/ ::z. BUSHING I 

14 210067 7 "/ :/ :J. BUSHING 5 
15 252583 7 "/ :/ ::z. BUSHING I 
16 252017 7' "/ :/::z. BUSHING I 
17 252550 -/ "/ :/ .:L BUSHING I 
18 210102 -;- .. , ;_,. ."2.. BUSHING I 

19 210068 -j "/ ::/ ."2.. BUSHING I 
20 210292 "7"1:/."2.. BUSHING I 
21 210291 -j "! :/ :1. BUSHING 2 
22 210143 7 .. , :/ ."2.. BUSHING 2 
23 240108 ~ -j' I) / :f !::' / PIN I 

24 255057 I\ { -J PIPE I 
70 250218-SD ?-/...""\"! 1-' ( • ) MACHINE FRAME COMPLETE I 
71 250001BSD 7' ··/... MACHINE ARM I 
72 250077-SD ""' .. , r MACHINE BHD I 
73 4557 'J<j<;//M I 0 X 3 0 SCREW 4 

74 201505A 1'1! i-t I< / PIN I 
75 206004 Q I) / 'f 0 RING I 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. l!&.lt 

I 250018CUD 
250018-JD 

2 250018 
3 5198 
4 179107-05 

5 250019 
6 7021 
7 250021-UD 

250021-RA 
8 7019 

9 250016AUD 
250016ARA 

10 7021 
II 5242 
12 250017 

13 250089-SD 
250089-JD 

14 7077 
15 250090 
16 250023-UD 

250023-RA 
17 7052 
18 207924 
19 250129-91 
20 250088 

21 240218 
22 7018 
23 250087 
24 7018 
25 206028 

26 7018 
27 251012A9S 

251012A9J 
28 7114 
29 240123 

30 250083-JD 
31 7077 
32 250084 
33 250074CSD 

250074CJD 

34 7021 
35 250071-91 
36 250078-SD 

250078-JD 
37 7082 

38 210025 
39 206963 
40 4537 
70 250255 
71 7020 

72 303448 
73 250256 
74 7066 
75 210307 
76 250257 

77 7009 
78 202875 

7' - L. 11 1< - I .!: I 
7 - L. 'IJ ~~ - ( _t ) 
1' - L. 'IJ ~~ - ( 1: ) .. * ~ / C 1 4 X 1 Q 
;t-(!t-8 

Q IJ / "f 
~ * 9 / M 4 X 1 2 
tt•"!JI{­
ft.tJI<­
.Ifl:*:;J/M4X8 

" -·· [.,. 1J f{ - ( ti ) 
i' - L. 1J )\ - ( li:: ) • * ::; / M 4 X 1 2 • * :;J / H 1 1 X 5 
0 ') / 'f 

ftii 
ftii 
111.*://M4x7 
117..~"11-
~a 'I 1J n -

*' ,. !) 'IJ 1\ -.. * ::; / M 6 X 1 0 
1!1!1< 
1J I~ - ( til ) 
1JI\-

lUll :fL. 
-¥*://M4x6 
tJ /{ -
lfZ.*://M4X6 
.flit* 

-¥*://M4X6 
"1'7'T"I f-
77,.,. ''I 1-• * :;J / M 4 X 1 0 
lUll :fL. 

fi"IJ/{­
.IIII.*:l/M4X7 
1J'J..'T"!I-
""' "I )" 'IJ ~~ - ( ;ti ) 
"'\"/J:'IJH-(:IJ) 

ljt * :;J / M 4 X 1 2 
'IJ /{ -
""{ "/ f.:" 1J 1\ - ( 1i:. ) 
-'<"I ftJI\- (i£.) 
.lJ!.*://M4X8 

111!11:>< 
7 .. , .:f 
J1:*://M4x5 
777"/ I-• * :;J / M 4 X 1 0 

1!1!1< 
'"'f"?'T"I l­
l!!i;)*l'/M4 
!Hi 1!1! 1t 
Y11J-t=' 

ljt.;f.://M3X5 
1!1!1< 

NAME 

ARM COVER 
251289 

ARM COVER 
SCREW 

I TOP) 
09 I 

I TOP) 

OIL SIGHT 

0 RING 
SCREW 

WINDOW 

NEEDLE BAR COVER 
251289 09 I 

SCREW 

ARM COVER ILEFTI 
25I289 09 I 

SCREW 
SCREW 
0 RING 

BACK COVER 
251289 09 I 

SCREW 
GASKET 
THREAD TAKEUP COVER 

251289 09 I 
SCREW 
WASHER 
COVER ASSEMBLY 
COVER 

CUSHION RUBBER 
SCREW 
COVER 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
BRACKET 

251289 09 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 

SIDE COVER 
SCREW 
GASKET 

I 

BED COVER (RIGHT) 
251289 09 I 

SCREW 
SLIDE PLATE 
BED COVER !LEFT) 

251289 09 I 
SCREW 

CUSHION 
LATCH 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
EYE GUARD 

SCREW 
WASHER 

-7-

COVERS 

QT. 

I 

1 
I 
1 

I 
7 
I 

2 

I 

4 
I 
I 

1 

2 
1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
2 
1 
1 
I 

I 
I 

3 
I 

I 
5 
I 
I 

3 
I 
1 

2 

I 
I 
I 
1 
2 

2 
I 
I 
1 
I 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ Short 

- 8-

! 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. 11\l j, lit ll" 

I 250548-91 
2 250535-91 
3 208346 
4 5376 
5 252021-92 

6 252021 
7 4534 
8 201074A 
9 5546 

10 202286 

II 250557-91 
250543-91 

12 4547 
13 250529A91 
14 4547 

15 250545-91 
16 4547 
17 206827B 
18 206827C 
19 2068270 

20 250530-91 
21 4555 
22 4547 
23 250514 
24 7082 

25 250515A 
26 4556 
27 4541 
28 240126 
29 4500 

30 250540-91 
31 4547 
32 7049 

7049 
33 206162 

34 250537 
35 202868 
36 250538-91 
37 7082 
38 204115 

7'7/7fl(til) 
7 7 / :7 iM 
o "/ r 
• f. ~ / C 4 X 1 2 . 5 
7'7/7(til) 

7 7 / 7 
¥ * ~ /, M 6 X 1 4 

!!< v ll: " • * 7 / C 5 X 1 Q 
J\ *!! ~ 

flii-Ji'(7"1'/.~) 
O.:fl7"10'"-) 
lt-t:.//M6X5 
fill :li' I 7 ··1 '-' "- I 
lt'f-://M6X5 

or1?-(-l"l 
li:1-'//M6X5 
~1-:.-7--<lvellll 
'l1_:.-7«1ve I<!' I 
'J 1 2. / l.f ""'\ IV l- ( 1ii ) 

*i:li'1'1"1'.i"-) 
ll: 1- ') / M 6 X 8 
11: 1- ') / M 6 X 5 
ll:xll< 
'!" 1- ') / M 4 X 8 

- j l) -·· 

J]:·t.'//M6X I 0 
11: 1- '/ / M 6 X 8 
1'1!\lt 
'!" * ') / M 5 X I 0 

fl:f(-/"IY"-) 
lf.f.:,/"/M6X5 
>0 / it 1- '/ / M 3 
~-/{;j;t :;·/M 3 
0 1) / 'J .. 
l'l!llt 
;f, -- IV « 7 I) / ·';/ 

'J"t'//M4X8 
l'l!llt 

9 --

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM 

NAME 

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 

CRANK 
SCREW 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

BUSHING 
100688 

SCREW 
BUSHING 
SCREW 

09 

GEAR (LOWER) 
SCREW 

I 

TIMING BELT (LONG) 
TIMING BELT (MEDIUM) 
TIMING BELT (SHORT) 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SET PLATE 
SCREW 

MACHINE PULLEY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREW 

0 RING 

SHAFT 
WASHER 

09 

BALL BEARING 
SCREW 
WASHER 

2 

QT. 

I 
I 
I 
4 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

2 
I 
2 

I 
4 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
4 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

/ 
( 

I 

-- 10-

~ 
\ 

15 

/1 
I 

I 

I 

j 

I 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ill li. -It 

I 250526-91 
2 7028 
3 4542 
4 7153 

2913-2 

5 7152 
5058 

6 250533A91 
250533-91 

7 250517 

8 253500-92 
9 253500 

10 7021 
II 7015 
12 253501A92 

253501-92 
13 253501A 

253501 
14 4534 
15 250524 

16 4514 
17 250506 
18 4555 
19 4547 
20 250518 

21 250529-91 
22 4547 
23 250547 
24 4547 
25 250528-91 

26 4555 
27 4547 
28 250519 
29 250523BUD 

250523BRA 

30 4541 
31 4556 
32 204585 
33 4501 

'C-;.-,;..-(M.) 
~ * ~ / M 5 X 1 0 
~ * ~ / M 6 X 1 2 
~f(.~/M6x6 
~f{.~/CI0X3, 5 

~t.~/M6X4 
~ f(. ~ / C 1 0 X 6 
~'7/'Jfii(M.) 
7'7/'Jfii(M.) 

~~/~· 

Q·?I'(M.) 
o ''/ r 
~ t / / M 4 X 1 2 
~c{.//M3. 5X14 
7'7/'7(1Jl} 

'707/'7 (M.) 
-'J=?/'7 
7'7/7 
~ c{. ~ / M 6 x I 4 
J\ 7 / :::z 7 X. 1 t-

~ t ~ / M 5 X 5 

II"' 
~t~/M6x8 
~ * / / M 6 X 5 
fil 

-~(7·•t/"-) 
~t~/M6X5 
'\'1'-(J:) 
~t~/M6X5 
fil:i ( 7·" / "-) 

~ * ~ / M 6 X 8 
~ jt ~ / M 6 x 5 
fil ,, ::..- r ;r. 1 - Jt-
'' :...- r ;:r, 1 - 11-

~ * ~ / M 6 X 8 
~ f(. ~ / M 6 x I 0 
)j!O): 
¥ * ~ / M 5 X 1 4 

-11-

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

NAME 

I!OTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

251289 09 I 

SCREW 
251289 

CRANKSHAFT 
251289 

CRANKSHAFT 

09 I 
ASSEMBLY 
09 I 

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 

251289 09 
CRANK 

251289 09 
SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 

SCREW 
JOINT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SHAFT 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
GEAR (UPPER) 
SCREW 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
HANDWHEEL 

251289 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

09 

I 

I 

I 

QT. 

I 
2 
2 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 

I 
I 

2 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
2 
I 
6 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a, " 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR•NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tllli. lt 

I 251000-91 
2 xxxxxx 
3 xxxxxx 
4 4554 
5 

251008 
6 

7031 
7 206061 
8 5325 

9 206052 
10 206053 
II 240098 
12 240101 
13 206063 

14 206062 
15 7020 
16 251009 
17 7021 
18 179040-05 

19 xxxxxx 
20 5373-HC 
21 206524 
22 212186 
23 251506-92 

24 251506 
25 4538 
26 251507 
27 xxxxxx 
28 5088 

29 206740 
30 7036 
31 240203-92 
32 240203 
33 4538 

34 251508 
35 207925 
36 202922 
37 240050 
38 240201-92 

39 240201 
40 7110 
41 xxxxxx 
42 7012 
70 251521 

"' ft. 
ttlf 
tt til' 
tt 
.Ll:t.C'/M3X3 

'f"t.C'/M2. 5x4 
ttlfnl"' 
'f" t. c;" / C 5 X 1 0 

tt. '! / 7 
lilt l<t ~ / 
;: ·- F J)l "'\ '? IJ / '/ 
~11: 
1Ut; 

~fi<Jj!l/ftlf 
'!" t. C' / M 4 X I 0 
7 "/ 7-
'1" * " / M 4 X 1 2 
A, ;f./:/ 

ftj!l 
Jlllt.C'/C4X8. 7 
.ll:><11: 
10 jdJ 411 
"""'t/(11!) 

I.:f'tr/ 

.Ll: * " / M 4 X 6 
I} / 'J 
tt-i(fi) 
t\:fi!J*://C4X7. 5 

7'77'" r/tt~ 
'J"t.C'/M4X6 
:11'7-(11!) 
117-
.Ll:t.://M4X6 

jljiiiJ 
7x.JI-I­
~11: 
;1;~-<t­

:11'7-(11!) 

tJ 7 -
'I" * ;; / M 4 X 9 
tt ~ ( an 
'I"*;// M 3. 5 X 6 
I'P.J:j!l 

NAME 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE 
SCREW 

251289 10 I 

251289 10 I 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 

LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 
PIN 
NEEDLE BEARING 
WASHER 
GUIDE BLOCK 

GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 
SCREW 
LATCH 
SCREW 
SPONGE 

NEEDLE PLATE 
SCREW 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
OIL WICK 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 

ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
LINK 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 
SCREW 

BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 
COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

BLOCK 
FELT 
WASHER 
SPACER 
COLLAR ASSEMBLY 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 
SCREW 
PLATE 

71 7156 'I" t. ;/ / M 2 . 5 x 3 . 4 SCREW 

xxxxxxtt. 60-651'l#lffio 
See pages 60-65 for XXXXXXo 

-13-

QT. 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
HO. II! oil. <t 

1 252012-91 
2 xxxxxx 
3 7086 
4 240149 
5 202922 

6 240201-92 
7 240201 
8 7110 
9 240205 

10 4537 

11 202175 
12 252015 
13 4555 
14 4547 
15 206748 

16 207677 
17 202922-B 
18 252016 
19 206748 
20 202176 

21 252020-92 
22 252020 
23 4531 
24 207925 
25 202175 

26 306036-B 
27 7084 
28 240203-92 
29 240203 
30 4538 

31 252019 
32 207925 
33 206125 
34 252018-92 
35 252018 

36 4538 
37 252025 
38 240062 
39 4820 
40 207657-92 

41 207657 
42 7014 
43 207925 
44 4824 
45 207661A 

46 4820 
47 207658-92 
48 207658 
49 7014 
50 252024 

51 233035 
52 207358 
53 240205 
54 201578 
55 252023-92 

56 252023 
57 4534 
58 4500 
59 206180 
60 252022 

IV - Jt - S ( & ) 
IV - I{ -

lf*~/M4x7 .. , .. , 
7.1'7-(all.) 
b ~-
1ft.-*~/M4X9 
lfo><lll 
lf:*:l/M4X5 

MHU! 
IV -- It - ± it 
.lf:-*~/M6X8 
.lf:*9/M6x5 
7 s. 11.- 1-

;f, - IV "'\ 7' 1] :,... 'J' .. , 
• 7 s. 11.- 1-
• ilili! 

:1'7::..--?iall.) 
? 7 ;.... :1 
.lf£*~/M5Xl2 
7 s. JJ; 1-
lol:iilli! 

.. , 
::f\~*:;/M4><8 
tJ""- ( • ) ,,_ 
.!1:-*~/M4><6 

o ''J F 
7 .X. JJ; .. 
=- - F 11.- "'\ 1'" •J ;:...- 'f 
..J:.=\'1!::..--(&) 
.:t.~-1!::..--

o ''J F 
lf*:l/M3. 5><10 
7 .x. IV 1-
::f\~-t-'/' 1- (ii.) /M5 ••• 
::f\~-t-·'11-/MS 
o~,F(all.) 
o •'J F 
•*:l/M3. 6><10 
o •'J F lif: 

7 .X. 11.- 1-
7 .X. 11.- !-

"'"'* ...... .J.t:)i' 
:1~:.-:'(all.) 

:1'7/'J 
lf£*~/M6><14 
.!Jt*:l/M5><10 .. , 
• 

61 201635 1J OJ -
62 5060 .tJ:. * 9 / c 8 )( 4 . 5 
63 240216 + ~ - ~ 

XXXXXXI;t, 60-65Jl*!!ff" 
See pages 60-65 for XXXXXXo -15-

LOOPER MECHANISM 

NAME 

LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
LOOPER 
SCRBIII 
WASHER 
WASHER 

COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 
SCREIII 
RING 
SCREIII 

OIL IIIJCK 
LOOPER BOLDER BASE 
SCREIII 
SCRI!:Iil 
P'ELT 

BALL BEARING 
WASHER 
SHAFT 
FELT 
OIL IIIICK 

CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREIII 
FELT 
OIL liiJCK 

USHER 
SCREW 
COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

COB!fECTI 0111 
FELT 
NEEDLE BEARING 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
ECCENTRIC 

SCREW 
BALL STUD 
USHER 
HOT 
ROD ASSEMBLY 

ROD 
SCREW 
FELT 
HUT 
CONNECTING BAR 

HUT 
ROD ASSEMBLY 
ROO 
SCREIII 
BALL STUD 

FELT 
OIL FELT 
RING 
GUIDE 
CRAIIK ASSEMBLY 

CRANK 
SCREW 
SCREW 
USHER 
SHAFT 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
TUBE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
I 
I 
4 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
I 
I 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 16--From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 

110. ·~~·· 
1 252568-91 
2 252562 
3 252556 
4 207925 
5 352559 

6 207925 
7 xxxxxx 
8 7112 
9 xxxxxx 

10 7013 

11 208128 
12 240204 
13 252563-91 
14 207369 
15 207935 

16 20Z175 
17 4538 
18 252568-91 
19 4500 
20 207380 

Z1 4538 
22 252565 
23 1189 
24 240206 
25 202175 

26 207386 
27 202175 
28 7007 
29 252557 
30 179160-05 

31 240039 
32 7056 
33 202174 
34 255056 
35 7061 

36 2011175 
37 207373A92 

252573U2 
36 207373A 

252573A 

3i 4531 
40 207925 
41 202175 
42 201635 
43 5060 

44 252555-92 
45 252555 
46 4531 
47 252558 
48 306671 

49 208180 
50 206748 
51 202178 
52 240045 
53 252546 

54 252547 
55 7049 
56 252548 
57 7038 
58 252545 

59 4535 
60 210129 
61 210130A 
62 206172 
63 252554 

64 204146 
65 4537 
86 252549 
67 200983 
88 207002 

69 204185 
70 240202 
71 252552 
72 252553 
73 7111 

74 252551 
75 7019 

XXXXXXI:t, 60-65Jl1i!!i!o 

~ " 
ii.•J1!ttMl 
il. 'J .± e 
£ il. 'I 1!t 
7 ~I~ l­
aDii'J1!t 

7 ~ ~~'"" 
.'E.;! 'I • 
t;~*!l/M3. 5 ····J· • * , / M 3 . 5 X 8 

.::.-j-'}~'"{"1''1/'f 
~'"{-<:t-

1} / 7 
.J;;;f-t/~/ 

7 .J:"''"" 

••• .LI:.*9/M4x6 
SIAJ:t:til 
•:t.9/M5Xl0 
.fit!/ 

.ii:*9/M4x6 
&1"!111<:) 
•*,/C4X7, 5 
7 .>:IV 1-
M lila 

~"I 'f-..... 
•*,/M3x3 
'I / '7 
:!·!~::<. ... 
"'"*9/M5XI3 ..... ., ., + 
•*9/M2x2. 7 

••• ?_,/? <MJ 
?.,:.-?<a> 
?.,/'7 
?.,/? 

•*9/M5XI2 
7 .>:II- J. ..... ··­.LI:.*9/C8x4. 5 

?.,/? <Ml 
?"t/? • * 9 / M 5 x 1 2 • 
~·· ... 
7 ~ JL-" ..... .. 
•• .x;f-t/ 

~ 7" .J: •y ... 

AI-•J/t­
aa I 1t * 
•*9/M2 
.X4'-t/ 

.11:*~/M3x4 
llf'il/ji 1)-X4'-t/ 
«II* 
.::.-!'J).'"{"PIJ/'f 

0 ., " 

•rTl:!/ 
.lt*,/M4x5 
""1•,'-':~.*~/ 

~·· ... 
0'J/'f 
e:a't* 
II I( -

•• .I II* 
11#*,/MS 

- 17 
See pages 60-65 for XXXXXXo 

FEED MECHANISM (I) 

NAill! 

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY 
FBBD BASE 
lAIN FEED BAR 
PELT 
DIFFEREJITIAL FEED BAR 

FELT 
NAill" FEED DOG 
SCREW 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
SCRI!W 

NEEDLE BBARIIIG 
SPACER 
L I NJC 

"' fELT 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 
GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCRI!W 

"' 
SCREW 
GUIDE (LEFT) 
SCREW 
OIL FBLT 
OIL WICI 

LATCH 
OIL WICI 
SCRBW 
LIN I 
BUSBIJIG 

WASBER 
SCRBII 
OIL WICI 
LATCIJ 
SCRI!ll 

OIL IICI 
CRAll ASSElBLY 

080890 15 
CRA!fl 

080890 15 

SCREW 
FIILT 
OIL JICI 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

CRAIII ASSEMBLY 
CRANI 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
RIJIG 

WASHER 
f'ELT 
OIL IIICI 
PLUG 

1 

ECCENTRIC/f'EED REGULATING 

RATCHET 
STOPPER 
SPRI!IIG 
SCRBW 
ECCENTRIC 

SCREW 
GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC 
FLAT SPRIIG 
IIBIJDLE BEARIIIG 
COifNECTIOI 

PIN 
SCREW 
PUSH BUTTON 
RIIIG 
USIJI!R 

0 RING 
SPRING 
LEVI!R 
SPRING 
SCREW 

BRACKET 
SCRIIII 

QT. 

1 
I 
1 

' I 
' 1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

' 1 
1 • 
1 
1 
1 

' 2 

' 1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

' 1 
I 

' 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

1 
10 

I 
I 
1 

I 

' 1 
1 
1 

' 1 
I 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
1 
I 
1 
1 

1 

' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 1JitM(2} FEED MECHANISM(2) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. .... ~ 11 II< NAME QT. 

1 252561 .. SHAFT 1 
2 206748 7 .x. JV " FELT 6 
3 202176 11111!1111 OIL ~ICK 1 
4 240045 li PLUG 1 
5 231506 13'7- COLLAR 1 

6 2237 .Il:*;;/C 5 X 5 . 5 SCRE~ 2 
7 252574 1'!PJ:CJ'J BLOCK GUIDE 1 
8 5316 lltf1*;;/c 5 SCRE~ 1 
9 240204 Ar{-'t- SPACER 1 

10 252570-91 'J=j/'J (j![) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 

11 4501 '1'*;;/M 5 X 1 4 SCRE~ 1 
12 7031 '~'*"/M 2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 
13 252569 I) / 'J LINK 1 
14 179160-05 -:! "/ :/ ::t. BUSHING 1 
15 240039 l!t: ~ASHER 1 

16 7056 1\~*://M 5 X 1 3 SCREW 1 
17 252531 1'!PJ BLOCK 1 
18 201635 1;7- COLLAR 1 
19 5060 .Il:*;;/CBx 4. 5 SCRE~ 2 
20 252560-92 '77/'J(jl[) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 

21 252560 7 7 /' 'J CRANK 1 
22 4501 '1'*;;/M 5 X 1 4 SCRE~ 1 
23 207925 7 .X Jl.- 1- FELT 2 
24 202175 ll!illllll OIL ~ICK 1 
25 252585 1'!Pl BLOCK 1 

26 252575-92 t,-1\-(lil) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
27 252575 v J( - * #: LEVER 1 
28 4531 '~'*"/M5 X 1 2 SCRE~ 1 
29 252576 Ill SHAFT 1 
30 205061 .Il:x• RING 1 

31 240102 lit: WASHER 1 
32 252578-92 v I( - I M ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 2 
33 252578 t.-11-*i+: LEVER 1 
34 4531 '~'*"/M5x I 2 SCRE~ 1 
35 252577 IJ / 'J LINK 1 

36 5316 lltf.t*;;/c 5 SCRE~ 2 
37 252579-91 v ~~ - LEVER 1 
38 252584 .III II* SPRING 1 
39 212039 tJ7- COLLAR 1 
40 1227 '1'*;;/C 3 X 3 . 7 SCRE~ 2 

41 252582 !lllill< SCALE PLATE 1 
42 240124 Ar{-'t- SPACER 2 
43 7022 -'~"*"/M 4 X 1 4 SCRE~ 2 
44 179202-25 ..,.. "/ 1- NUT 1 
45 211301 Jill /I* SPRING 1 

46 7059 lltf1*"/4. 5 SCRE~ 1 
47 179201-15 7- ., " NUT 2 
48 7027 '~'*"/M5x 8 SCRE~ 2 
49 240042 l!l!t: WASHER 2 
70 252571-92 7 7 /' 7 CRANK 1 

71 252571 '7'7/7 CRANK 1 
72 5437 Jll*;;/c 3 X 5 . 5 SCRE~ 2 

-19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

11 

11 "' 33 

@~ ,. -
' 

I 
~' __ j 

-20 .. 

I 

i 
' 

I 

~ 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥Pz tiU" PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. all&\·~ 11 ft; NAME QT. 

I 253000-91 •e• ADJUSTING BAR I 
2 253003 .. Ill 7- '" 1- NUT I 
3 240112 f£11111- SPRING I 
4 206139 jlp;&.l!l'\' PRESSER BAR CLAMP I 
5 5118 .!f'1-;l/C5X 1 2 SCRE~ I 

6 206157 IJ / .IJ LINK I 
7 5386 lltirrr.;;/c 7 SCRE~ 2 
8 253005-91 '1!1'1 GUIDE I 
9 7025 .!f'1-;l/M4X 2 0 SCREW 2 

10 240113 !£II II 1- SPRING I 

11 253018 idll!i!'r OIL GUARD I 
12 240095 0 ,, / '!' 0 RING I 
13 253004 jill;&. PRESSER BAR I 
14 253028 -J-r"./tJ-11- I' FINGER GUARD I 
15 7010 .!f'1-;l/M3X 6 SCREW I 

16 202875 Ill! <It WASHER I 
17 xxxxxx jlp;&(ll!l PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE I 

18 1170-3 .!f'1-;l/C4 X 9 SCREW I 

19 253008-91 V H- LEVER I 
20 253010 * V' •; ~~ * SPRING I 

21 206156 -JJ-7- COLLAR I 
22 5084 7\f!IJ;t.~/C 5 X 5. 5 SCRE~ 2 
23 192024 h?- COLLAR I 
24 ~00030-1 .!f'1-;l/W2X I 0 SCRE~ I 
25 206149 7'7"./7(1:) BELL CRANK (UPPER) I 

26 5187 .!f' 1- ;l / C 5 X I 4 SCREW I 
27 253011 I) / '.J LINK I 
28 5184 lltirrr.;;/c s SCRE~ 2 
29 206148 7'7"./7(rl BELL CRANK (LOWER) I 
30 2022-4 t;~1-;l/C1 0 X 9 SCREW I 

31 253013 .. SHAFT I 
32 253014 v !\ - LEVER I 
33 7034 .!f'1-;l/M5X 1 0 SCRE~ I 
34 253015 ..,,,.." 1- BRACKET I 
35 7019 .!f'1-;l/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

36 4549 ft.fi'J*'V/M5x 2 0 SCRE~ I 
37 4805 t\1'J7""11"-/M5 NUT I 
38 206942 :t1Jl.-~-JV OIL SEAL I 

XXXXXX,i, 60-65fl.!!t'lo 
See pages 60-65 for XXXXXX. 

- 21 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



v 

l!il ldl 
18 

' 

~· 20 

®? 
® 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SPREADER MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. til li. 1t 

I XXXXXX 
2 254516-92 
3 254516 
4 7020 
5 7022 

6 254508 
7 207925 
8 202176 
9 212039 

10 1227 

II 233020 
12 254506 
13 4547 
14 254507 
15 254519 

254505A 
16 254500A91 

254500-91 
17 254501A92 

254501-92 

18 254501A 
254501 

19 4514 
20 254511 
21 254504 

22 240062 
23 4805 
24 254503-92 
25 254503 
26 4534 

27 206180 
28 306671 

A -;f 1/ ''l 'f -
1/11-(jl[) 
vll-*1* 
~ * ~ / M 4 x I 0 
~ * ~ / M 4 X 1 4 

7'7;_,7*1 
/.l:.JI.-1--
IIt id! M: 
'IJ'?­
~*~/C3X3, 7 

Q IJ / 'f 

NAME 

SPREADER 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

CRANKSHAFT 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

0 RING 
CRANK 7?/7 

!l:*~/M6 X 5 
I!J .. ( F ) SCREW 

BLOCK 
SHAFT .. 

.:r. 'I' 1? ;_, o ''l I' ( M ) 

.:r. 'I' 1? ;_, o ''l I' ( M ) 
"' 'I' 1? ;_, ( M ) 
"' 'I' 1? ;_, ( M ) 

.:r:.:Ft/ 
X.~i!/ 

lf:*~/M5X5 
0 ''l I' 
~;_,f~*~/M5 

1!1!>?1: 
f<fll-l-·'l·/M5 
7'7;_,7(M) 
7 7 / 7 
~ * ~ / M 6 x 1 4 ( F ) 

0 9 I 
ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 

09 I 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 

09 I 

ECCENTRIC 

SCREW 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 

09 

CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 

WASHER 
RING 

I 

XXXXXXl.t, 60-65J'(1f;!mo 
See pages 60-65 for XXXXXXo 

-23-

QT. 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
1 
I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ - 10 
~- 11 r 

-~ 

13 

Cif® 

~-

~ 71 

8 

W762 

3*tt 
3-Needle 

tJ® 
~ 23 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REf PART NO. 
NO. fll: li. -It 

1 254008 
2 70 19 
3 192120 
4 254009 
5 7017 

6 254000-91 
7 2133-1 

5612 
8 254022 

240118 

9 202868 
10 254003892 

254003-91 
11 254003891 

254004 

12 4531 
13 254023E9U 

254013891 
14 254019 

254005 

15 254021 
254006 

16 254010A9U 
254010A91 

17 208447-UA 

208447 
18 208448 
19 201037 
20 208-450-UA 

208450 

21 210319 
22 1817-2A 
23 206202 
24 254020 

206201 

25 206203 
26 254010890 

254010891 
27 201086 
28 206202 

29 254020 
206201 

30 206203 
31 254010C9U 

254010C91 

32 201068 
33 206202 
34 254020 

206201 
35 206203 

36 7019 
37 254023C9U 

254013C91 
38 254019 

254005 

39 254021 
254006 

40 254010A9U 
254010A91 

41 206202 

42 254020 
206201 

43 206203 
70 306301 
71 5447 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(!) 

41 '" 
~HI •·* Y / M 4 X 8 
H17 
7 '"I 'f 
•*Y/M4x5 

v ~~ -
• $ ~ / C 5 X 1 2 . 5 
~/#*Y/C5 
1:J '7 -
7'"!~a/ 

l!llr 
'J 7 / 7 
'J7/'J 
'J 7 / 7 
'.l 7 /, 

• * V / M 5 X 1 2 
r:..-:.--a:..-(111.) 
f"/"./a/ (lD.) 3*ft 
77'r·"J I· 
7'7'r"' r 

"'"" ;I !Ill> 
~·-f(iii.)(Jt) 
... -Till!} l!l} 
•-1-+"lf-

• -f +'"I I· 
7 r ;r;. '"I r I.!. H * { .. ) 
o!DIL 
o!DIL 

•-rmL 
•-rll 
A~--t:t-

;1;1 
;~;a 

;I;& 
... -Till!} 1<1'} 
;11.-TIIIl} 1<1'} /.I:. I( $ { Jtl ) 
A..--(.-11-

;II;& 
;II;& 
;II;& 
;11.-TIIi.l llll 
;11.-TIIi.l Ill} 

/.I:. H * ( H 
A""'\-11-
;11;& 
;~;a 

;~;a 

.Ift*://M4X8 
T/~a/{111.) 
T/~a/ (M.) 2*ft 
77'r'"J ~ 
7"" 7 '"I r 

;I !Ill> 
;\!Ill• 
... -TIIi.ll!ll 
... -Til!.} l!l} 
:;l,....-(.-11"-

-25 

NAME 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
P1P6 
LATCH 
SCREW 

LEVER 
SCRE'II 

251289 
COLLAR 

251289 

WASHER 
CRANK 

CRANK 

SCREW 

09 

09 

09 

15 

1 

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 
251289 09 I 

BRACKET 
251289 09 

THREAD RELEASER 
251289 09 

THREAD TENSION 
251289 09 

POST NUT 

251289 09 
SPRING BUSHING 
SPRING (HEAVY) 
CUP 

251289 09 

TENSION DISC 
SCRB. STUD 

1 
COMPLETE 

3 

TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD GUIDE 

251289 09 3 

THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

251289 09 1 
SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION POST COLLAR 

THREAD GUIDE 
251289 09 

THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

251289 09 1 

SPRING (LIGHT) 
TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD GUIDE 

2S"1289 09 
THREAD GUIDE 

SCREW 
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 

251289 09 1 
BRACKI!:T 

251289 09 

THREAD RELEASER 
251289 09 1 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
251289 09 2 

TENSION POST COLLAR 

THREAD GUIDE 
251289 09 2 

THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING 
SCREIII 

QT. 

1 

' ' 1 
1 

1 

3 

1 

2 
1 
3 
3 

3 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 
1 
1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



v1 1 
10 

,,~ 
8 

13 

32 

34 

W742 

J' 
3*tt 
a-Needle 

2*tt 
!-Needle 

28 

-26-

4 
3 

28 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. Mli!.lt 

1 254008 
2 70 19 
3 192120 
4 254009 
5 7017 

6 254000-91 
7 2133-1 

5612 
8 254022 

240118 

9 202868 
10 254003892 

254003-91 
11 254003891 

254004-92 

12 4531 
13 254023D9U 

254013D91 
14 254019 

254005 

15 254021 
254006 

16 254010A9U 
254010A91 

17 208447-UA 

208447 
18 208448 
19 201037 
20 208450-UA 

208450 

21 210319 
22 1817-2A 
23 206202 
24 254020 

206201 

25 206203 
26 254010C9U 

254010C91 
27 201068 
28 206202 

29 254020 
206201 

30 206203 
31 7019 
32 254023B9U 

254013891 
33 254019 

254005 
34 254021 

254006 

35 254010A9U 
254010A91 

36 206202 
37 254020 

206201 

38 206203 
70 306301 
71 5447 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2) 

~ "' 
;~~;a 

.. *~/M4X8 
~~ -( -t 
:::; ") q-
.. *://M4X5 

v !\ ~ 
Jjl;t..Y/C5x12. 5 
~/#::t:.Y/C5 
tJ'?-
7·1~3/' 

J!lll: 
7 '7 / 7 
7 '7 / 7 
7'7/.IJ 
7'7/'7 

.. *://M5Xl2 
7/'~3/(M,) 
7/~a/(M.) 
-:7 7 "/ 1-
'177"/ 1-

;1\ll!l> " .. 
"111-J-11111 
*111-1-11111 
•.:r+ "If-

I • I 
I !i I 

.7-7- '1 1-
'7~.%.'11-

!EII"-*1!*1 
lfJII 
lf.Di 

11-J-JI. 
111-J-11 
A"'"<.-i-J"­
;1\;1 
;II;( 

•;a 
;1111-J-11111 1111 
;1111-J-11111 1111 
!EIIH-*1111 
A"'"<.-i-J"-

;~~;a 
;~~;a 

";( 
lft*9/M4X8 
'T/~B/'(11.) 

7'/~:t/(M) 
-j:::; 7 '1 1-
7"7"/ 1-
lllll!l> 
111!11> 

"111-J-11111 ll*l 
111111-J-1111 ll*l 
A"'"<.-"7-
;11;( 
"il 
;II;( 
lJI g; •J t{ * 
ft#*:l/C5 

-27-

NAME 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREIII 
PIPE 
LATCH 
SCREW 

LEVER 
SCREW 

251289 
COLLAR 

251289 

WASHER 
CRANK 

251289 
CRANK 

251289 

SCREW 

09 

09 

09 

09 

1 

1 

1 

1 

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 
251289 09 1 

BRACKET 
251289 09 1 

THREAD RELEASER 
251289 09 

THREAD TE!SION 
251289 09 

POST NUT 

251289 09 
SPRING BUSHING 
SPRING (HEAVY) 
CUP 

251289 09 

TENSION DISC 
SCREW STUD 

1 
COMPLETE 

3 

1 

1 

TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD GUIDE 

251289 09 3 

THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

251289 09 1 
SPRING (LIGHT) 
TENSION POST COLLAR 

THREAD GUIDE 
251289 09 1 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 

251289 09 1 
BRACKET 

251289 09 1 
THREAD RELEASER 

251289 09 1 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
251289 09 2 

TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD GUIDE 

251289 09 2 

THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
3 
3 

3 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
1 

1 

1 

2 

2 
2 

2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2*t1 1 3-Needle 2-Need e 

35 

·~ ."' 

X2 xs 
X2 xs 

(, ·~ 

~·~//,) 
:f ' / 

/ 
(I 

-- 28-

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jf;ft • fifti IJ :iftltM NEEDLE•SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. ...... 41 f!; NAME QT. 

I 253505A lA. ') THREAD TAKEUP I 
2 7019 'l'*;l/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
3 303448 lief~: WASHER 2 
4 253504-92 vii- (Ill) LEVER ASSEMBLY I 
5 253504 fi SHAFT I 

6 4501 lfL*~/MSx I 4 SCREW I 
7 303067 "*lit SPRING WASHER I 
8 210586 :::t1'Jii:Y-JV OIL SEAL I 
9 205061 J.l:;<lt RING 1 

10 

210122 iicfl: 251289 10 1 
11 253503 fi SHAFT 1 
12 4527 'l'*;l/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
13 201252 /( * • '* SPRING WASHER 1 

202286 "*•* 251289 09 I 

14 204107 iicfl: WASHER 1 
15 253507 ~if THREAD GUIDE 1 
16 7009 'l'*;l/M3X 5 SCREW 1 
17 253508 ~if THREAD GUIDE 1 
18 7077 llll*;l/M4 X 7 SCREW 1 

19 253509A ~it THREAD SUPPORT 1 
20 7009 'l'*;l/M3X 5 SCREW 1 
21 202588 [j!cfl; WASHER 1 
22 253516 ~-i'~ THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1 
23 7019 'l'*;l/M4X 8 SCREW 1 

24 9070-2 il!ft*;l/WS SCREW 1 
25 253517 •i'"* SPRING 1 
26 253593 ,J, II T liL TENSION DISC 1 

192070 •.rill 251289 09 I 
27 253544 ~· 

THREAD GUIDE I 

28 7019 'l'*;l/M4 X 8 SCREW I 
29 303448 iicfl: WASHER I 
30 253545 it.JV~- HOLDER I 
31 7010 lJl.*://M3X 6 SCREW 2 
32 234521 ~if THREAD GUIDE 

33 4535 J.l:*;l/M3 X 4 SCREW 
34 253506 Ht II 'J THREAD T AKEUP I 
35 253514 ~if THREAD GUIDE I 
36 7019 1Jl.*Y/M4x 8 SCREW 2 
37 253515 ~if THREAD GUIDE I 

38 7019 'l'*;l/M4 X 8 SCREW I 
39 253548 ~-1'1 THREAD GUIDE I 
40 7019 'l'*;l/M4X 8 SCREW 2 
41 303448 . ., WASHER 2 
42 253547 ~if THREAD GUIDE I 

43 5387 il!ft*;l/C3 SCREW 1 
44 137109 !E•"* SPRING I 
45 137108 •.rill TENSION DISC 2 
46 253511 ~if THREAD GUIDE 1 
47 4554 J.i:*;l/M3 X 3 SCREW I 

70 240201-92 .,,_(Ill) COLLAR ASSEMBLY I 
71 240201 .,,_ COLLAR I 
72 7110 'l'*;l/M4x 9 SCREW I 
73 240102 lief~: WASHER I 
74 234561 ~-1'1 THREAD GUIDE I 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

28 

28 

-@ 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'F ~HI 1} •• LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 81!/il#~ ,g f4; NAME QT. 

I 253549-91 r * 11 '' 
LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 1 

2 4538 Jl:t.,;/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
3 253552 /?'T"I f- BRACKET 1 
4 253533 /(>.jJ THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) I 
5 210585 ,.. WASHER I 

6 7031 'l't.,;/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 
7 253534 /(>.jJ THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) 1 
8 210585 ,.. WASHER 1 
9 7031 .!J"t.,;/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW I 

10 253564 /f>.:i! THREAD SUPPORT I 

11 7031 'l't.,;/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 
12 7042 Jl!.ot.V/M3X 8 SCREW 2 
13 253553 77'T'" 1- BRACKET I 
14 253554 /(>.j! THREAD SUPPORT I 
15 303448 ,.. WASHER I 

16 4325 T;A':i://M4x 6 SCREW I 
17 253559 7";:---.:z.;f,~;..- PUSH BUTTON I 
18 253555 I(>. :I! THREAD GUIDE I 
19 4554 Jl:t.V/M3 X 3 SCREW I 
20 253556 77'T'" 1- BRACKET I 

21 253557 .. SHAFT I 

22 4554 Jl:t.V/M3 X 3 SCREW I 

23 200555 Jl:>141l RING I 
24 2 40115 fE II II t. SPRING I 
25 232507 Q IJ / lf 0 RING I 

26 253558 fll SHAFT I 
27 4554 Jl:t.V/M3X 3 SCREW I 

28 200555 J1:>141l RING I 

29 232507 0 •) / 'f 0 RING I 
30 7019 'l't.V/M4X 8 SCREW 2 

31 253560 '7. 1- '" II - STOPPER I 
32 253561 IIlii LIIt. SPRING I 
33 7087 I'Jtf;ft.V/M3 SCREW I 
34 253562 /(>.jJ THREAD GUIDE I 
35 306328 ..... TENSION POST I 

36 137108 111-fJDL TENSION DISC 2 
37 211388 EE II II t. SPRING I 
38 5526 :;lt.-J-·"!-/C4 NUT I 
39 7018 .!J"t.V/M4X 6 SCREW I 
40 253536 /(>.jJ THREAD GUIDE I 

41 7018 'l't.V/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 32 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~illllt«(l) LUBRICATION MECHANISM(!) 

RHF. PART NO. 
NO. Ill& •• ~ I< NAME QT. 

1 255003 H-(-j PIPE 1 
2 240136 7 .X. Jj; 1- FELT 1 
3 210766 .If: I:!'/ P!N 1 
4 4514 .lf::t:~/MS X 5 SCREIII 1 
5 255039 H 1' -j PIPE 1 

6 240143 'f:I-.-7 TUBE 1 
7 255005 7 "/ 'f LATCH 1 
8 7018 lft*~/M4 X 6 SCRIHI 1 
9 240144 -f;:;r.-7 TUBE 1 

10 255038 •+ JOINT 1 

11 240135 '7-:l.-"'14 X 7 X 2 6 0 TUBE 1 
12 200136 •+ JOINT 1 
13 200152 •.f.*:/ JOI!IT SCREIII 1 
14 202199 'J'?/7 CLAMP 2 
15 255021 7 .x. IV 1- FELT 1 

16 255006 ill!ct!'T OIL GUARD 1 
17 7018 •*://M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
18 255007-91 «ill! I' OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
19 4821 ~1!JT•YI-/M4 HUT 1 
20 240134 'f-::z..-7 TUBE 1 

21 200136 •+ JOINT 1 
22 202199 'J=J/"'1 CLAMP 2 
23 205111 •'Ji*Y JOINT SCREIII 1 
24 200136 •+ JOINT 1 
25 202199 '7'?/"'1 CLAMP 2 

26 240270 '1-:J..--t TUBE 
240135 'f.:t.-7'4 X 7 X 2 6 0 150788 09 1 

27 
255034 •• IH* 150788 10 1 

28 

7017 •*://M4 X 5 150788 10 1 
29 255044-91 «ill! I' OIL PIPE 1 
30 7018 •*Y/M4 X 6 SCRHW 1 
31 255035-91 H-(-j PIPii: 1 
32 255037 •.f-*:'l JOINT SCREW 1 

33 200136 •+ JOINT 2 
34 200152 •-¥*;; JOINT SCREW 2 
35 202199 ?7'./-f CLAMP 2 
36 205113A MftH-f-f OIL TUBE 1 

240145 7'-3.--f 09 1 

37 255052-91 • ft /{ { -f OIL PIPE 1 
36 7018 •*;}/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
39 202175 It ill! II! OIL WICK 1 
40 202176 It !Ill! OIL WICK 1 
41 255058 7 ~, 7- LATCH 1 

42 7018 lf*;}/M4X 6 SCREW 1 
43 202175 It ill! II! OIL WICK 1 
44 255051 ~ .. , 7 LATCH 1 
45 7018 •*;;/M4X 6 SCREW 1 
46 202175 It ill! II! OIL UCK 1 

47 255050 ~~ { -f PIPE 1 
46 240219 It ill! II! OIL WICK 1 
43 255049 "' '') ~ LATCH 1 
50 7008 •*;}/M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
51 202875 Ill! it WASHER 1 

52 250079 iJ ~~ - COVER 1 
53 255047 ~~ { -f PIPE 1 
54 4537 lf:*:l/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
55 202177 It ill! II! OIL IIIICK 1 
56 210766 .Jtl!'./ PIN 2 

57 240185 ~::z.-"'1 TUBE 1 
58 240217 "f::z.-""1 TUBE 1 

~ 33 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- 34 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ililtiUit (2) LUBRICATING MECHANISM(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Ill! li IHt ;t ~ NAME QT. 

I 255040A91 >ll/"f(jlj) PUMP ASSEMBLY I 
2 255022 >ll/"1*1* PUMP BODY I 
3 255023 >ll/"1*1* PUMP BODY I 
4 255024 • SHAFT I 
5 255025 0 - l1 - ROTOR I 

6 255026 0 -· l1 - ROTOR I 
7 255027 0 - l1 - ROTOR 2 
8 255028 jJ 1\ - COVER I 
9 7026 'l"*;l/M4x 2 5 SCREW 2 

10 7105 'l"*;l/M4X 4 0 SCREW 2 

11 255033A 777"11- BRACKET 1 
12 255019 ry';f-bih1 - }~ WORM WHEEL 1 
13 4514 .!l:*;l/M5 X 5 SCREW 2 
14 4531 'l"*;l/M5 X 1 2 SCREW 2 
15 206233 LV;(/ 1- OIL FILTER 1 

16 210200 77'T•y 1-/71'1~ll- BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1 
17 206431 0 1} / 7 0 RING I 
18 210201-SD 71'1~l1-Jf OIL FILTER CAP I 

210201-JD 71'1~l1->l 251289 09 I 
19 7021 'l"*;l/M4X 1 2 SCREW 3 

20 9A3002 7-fJI-~·-:.....-Jt.- FILTER SEAL 1 
21 255041 -t { I~ II / ( jJj ) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1 
22 255048 -t{l~ll/ OIL RESERVOIR 1 
23 5138B 'l"*;l/H1 1 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
24 202287A /j!ft WASHER 1 

25 4504 .ljtt;l/M8x 2 0 SCREW 4 
26 255042 0 l) / '/ 0 RING 1 

-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.R.~lll H.R. DEVICE 

REI'. PART NO. 
NO. tllli\IH} 41 fll; NAME QT. 

1 207065-9U ::,...- ') :J / ~ / '/ (.I:JM SILl. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1 
207065-RA :,...- ., :J / ~ / -7 (.I:JM 251289 09 1 

2 207066-UD :..- IJ :J/?l/'/ ( .1: ) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1 
207066-RA :, I} :J / -$1 / 7 ( .1: ) 251289 09 1 

3 207067-UD • CAP 1 

207067-RA • 251289 09 1 
4 206781 :>. -1 'i / 'f ~ / PIN 2 
5 5053 'l'oi::J/C 4 X 4. 8 SCREW 2 
6 207068 7x.IVI- FELT 1 
7 255059-91 ttltlillll NEEDLE COOLER 1 

8 7011 'l'o!::l/M3 X 8 SCREW 1 
9 255062 /x.Jl.-1'- FELT 1 

10 210766 Jl:~/ PIN 1 
11 202175 Ill iii! M: OIL WICK 1 
12 255063-91 ::,...- ., :1 / ~ / 7 <-rlM NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) COMPLETE 1 

13 255064 :,.... 1) :J / ?l / 'J ( -r ) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1 
14 255065 • CAP 1 
15 210025 li PLUG 1 
16 7020 'J'ol::l/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 
17 210930 II. Hoi: SPRING WASHER 1 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W762-01 
W742-01 

t.t•!! 
ACCESSORIES 

VV762-03F q VV742-03F 10 
11 

~ 
~® 

-38-

·~ 
7 

W762-03G ~ W742-03G 14 
11 

~~ 
l1!J@ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W762-0 I, 03 Will$.!!. 
W742-0 I' 03 R 

W7 SZ-O I ' 03 SPECIFIC PARTS 
W742-0I, 03 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. IIISiioltlJ "' ~ NAME QT. 

I 250110-SD lliJ tJ II - ( M ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY I 
250110-JA lliJ tJ II - ( M ) 251289 09 I 

2 250111 llll tJ J\ - FRONT COVER I 
3 250082 ~ / :; HINGE I 
4 250037 ~/f~i<://M4 SCREW I 

5 201191 Jll II i< SPRING 2 
6 240198 'I" jj ~ / PIN 1 
7 4554 ll:*://M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
8 250112-SD Itt! II- SIDE COVER I 

250112-JD Itt! II- 251289 09 I 

9 7023 'I"'I'://M4x 1 6 SCREW 2 
10 257559A l!i :IH'9 ( ;!; ) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) I 
11 7010 'I"'1'://M3X 6 SCREW I 
12 257558A lli*I'J(;/;;) CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT) I 
13 7010 'I"*://M3 X 6 SCREW I 

14 236112 lli*I'J(;!;) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) I 
15 7010 'I"*://M3X 6 SCREW I 
16 236113 lli*I'J(;I;;) CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT) I 
17 7010 'l"i\:;/M3X 6 SCREW I 
18 250080ASD llll tJ 1\ - ( Ill ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY I 

250080AJD llll tJ }\ - ( Ill ) 251289 09 I 
19 250081A llll tJ 1\ - FRONT COVER I 
20 240200 ::z.r.:..-:; SPONGE I 

-39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f;!.o!l. 
ACCESSORIES 

28 

' • ~ 

-40-

28 

~M 
_p---® 

18 

lEI!~-/ 
OLD PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W762-02 ~J!l$ D 
W742-02 " OR 

W?S2 -02 SPECIFIC PARTS 
W742-02 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ii!OI.lt 41 11; NAME QT. 

1 250116-SD "8f11Jl\- I + I FRONT COVER 1 
250116-JD Jifi 1J )~ - I ,J, I 251289 09 1 

2 7026 -'f:t;~/M4X2 5 SCREW 2 
3 206439 lllllllll/liii'IJI\- AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1 
4 204585 ill it WASHER 2 

5 7079 ~:f-V/M5 X 6 SCREW 2 
6 206971 llllllllll+l PLATE 1 
7 7018 l!l::.tY/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
8 206601A li.!lt'T FABRIC GUARD 1 

206601 li.!lt'T 010290 09 1 

9 7079 .!Jt:?-Y/M5 x 6 SCREW 2 
10 206973 1\{/./f-JIX#ti BRACKET/BINDER 1 

201914 -, "7 ,.,. ") r / ~~ 1 :...- 'f 0405'90 09 1 
11 206460 ill >It WASHER 1 
12 7028 .lj!::j:.:J/M5X I 0 SCREW 2 

13 201913 MN>lt CLAMP PLATE 1 
1 4 5540 1-flt:t:/_-· W I X 6 SCREW 1 
15 5 113 !f!t://C 5 X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
16 250114-SD Jifi tJ I\ -· I Ill I FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1 

250114-JD WJt;li'- ( Ill I 251289 09 1 

17 250115 WJ1Jn- FRONT COVER 1 
18 250082 1::: / :; H1NGE 1 
19 250037 e':.-f;J::j:.:/'/M 4 SCREW 1 
20 201191 JDI.!{::j:. SPRING 2 
21 240198 Jjtff~/ P1N 1 

22 4554 lf:::j:.://M 3 X 3 SCREW 2 
23 7023 .!j!;t.://M 4 X 1 6 SCREW 2 
24 250112-SD .. 1J ,, - SIDE COVER 1 

250112-JD • 1J ~~ - 251289 09 1 
25 7023 .:!JZ+://M4X I 6 SCREW 2 

26 257A9C r-71f1 I' I Ill I TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY I 
257A91 r-71f1 I' I Ill I 100789 09 1 

27 247-CA r-7ts TAPE BASE 1 
247-JA r-7ts 100789 09 1 

28 

1457 J!:'!'://C 5 X 4 10 1 
29 253 'l'fi~/ PIN 1 
30 270 ill it WASHER 1 
31 250 !Ill~• 1 r 1 TAPE DISC POST 1 
32 1448 lf:::j:.://C9 X 5 , 2 SCREW 1 

33 251-CA -t?'T"I r BRACKET 1 
251-JA 7'77"/f- 100789 09 1 

34 4913 * '!' :/ ( Jill ) / 5. 8 SCREW 1 
35 256-CA ;f; JV $" - HOLDER 1 

256-JA ;t; IV $" - 100789 09 1 

36 4012 ~ + :/ / M 4 X 1 2 SCREW 2 
37 4803 fr.flJ-t-"1 t-/M4 NUT 2 
38 255 llll~l'/r-7ll!l'<l BAR 2 
39 252 fl!{~ '!' :/ / M 5 SCREW 2 
40 204585 il!>t WASHER 2 

41 303067 1\~Jj!if SPRING WASHER 2 
42 226 t:.fiJ+"I 1-/M 5 NUT 2 
43 254 it-Jt-Y- HOLDER 2 
44 5161 .!i!*://C 5 X 8 SCREW 4 
45 253 lfl~7~/ PIN 2 

-41-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W742-08 

8 

- 42 -

' 
I 
I 

6}(#11!1 
See page 6 

I 
I 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W742-08 :fi:Jf.l$~ W742-0B SPECIFIC PARTS 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Ill! Iii liHf "" "' NAME QT. 

I 250080BSD tlftJJ\- ( all ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY I 
250080BJD tlftJ!\- ( all ) 251289 09 I 

2 250081B frJ'IJH- FRONT COVER I 
3 250082 !::/:/ HINGE I 
4 250037 !O/f;f*'-'/M4 SCREW I 

5 201191 lill 1\ * SPRING 2 
6 240198 'I" li' !0 / PIN I 
7 4554 li:*'-'/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
8 7023 '1"*'-'/M4 X I 6 SCREW 2 
9 240200 ~if./:/ SPONGE I 

10 257586 ""1'77"' r BRACKET 1 
11 7010 'l"t'-'/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
12 257583-91 "'*~'~ FABRIC GUARD I 
13 7019 'l"t'-'/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
14 257584 77'T'" 1- BRACKET 1 

15 210307 i!l!tl!l!fl WASHER 1 
16 5508 f.ltl;f*'-'/C 4 SCREW 1 
17 257585 lli*l'l<cfil FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) I 
18 7028 '1"*'-'/M5X 1 0 SCREW 2 
19 257580 lli*I'J(:/c) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1 

20 7061 '1"*'-'/M2X 2 • 7 SCREW 1 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
' 

--@ 

(i)----

-44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:iftJtt!' THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. filii\·~ ~ :f!; NAME QT. 

486A9C ;IIJ):(j[) (5*]):) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) I 
486B9C ;IIJ):(j[) (4*l'r) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) I 
486C9C *J):(j[) (3*l'rl THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) I 

I 503-CA 7.l1/ •• ( l' ) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) I I I 
2 509 i!l!ll! ~ASHER I I I 

3 5476 -ft. 111 + "/ ~ NUT I I I 
4 505-CA -t 7 ,.,. "/ ~ 3*]):) BRACKET I I 
5 505ACA 7"77·'1 ~ 2*]):) BRACKET 2 I 
6 380A ;Ill):. SPOOL PIN 3 4 5 
7 201252 llot.i!l!ll! SPRING ~ASHER 3 4 5 

8 4803 fr. ~ -1- "I ~ / M 4 NUT 3 4 5 
9 381-CA ;l!Jil SPOOL TRAY 3 4 5 

10 507 7 v l1 / CUSHION 3 4 5 
II 382-CA "-vll:>< SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 5 
12 7102 f;.fll:t.:/-/M6 X 3 2 SCRE~ I 2 2 

13 512 i!l!ll! ~ASHER I 2 2 
14 4022 .!J!'o7-;//M6XI 0 SCRE~ I 2 2 
15 502-CA ;l_lf/1'.(1:) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) I I I 
16 504-CA ::; = 1 :..-- r JOINT I I I 
17 4021 .!J!'o7-;//M5X1 6 SCRE~ 2 2 2 

18 4805 1>~7-·Y~/M5 NUT 2 2 2 
19 383-CA 77'J'•y ~ BRACKET I I I 
20 384 ;1\;!.JJil THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD I I I 
21 4014 .!J!'o7-;//M4X2 5 SCREW I I I 
22 4803 t;~t-·Y~/M4 NUT I I I 

23 233-CA ;r. Jv lf - HOLDER I I I 
24 4012 .!J!'j<;//M4X1 2 SCREW 2 2 2 
25 4803 f;;. 111 + '1 ~ / M 4 NUT 2 2 2 
26 293A ;11;!.(5*]):) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) I 
27 293B *;!.(4*]):) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) I 

28 293C ;11;!.(3*]):) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) I 
29 4012 .!J!'o7-;//M4X1 2 SCREW I I I 
30 4803 t\ 111 ..,.. ''/ ~ / M 4 NUT I I I 
31 527-CA -j 7 ,.,. •'} ~ (3*]):) BRACKET I I 

505-CA 7 7 7 .. , ~ (3*]):) 110687 01 I 

32 527ACA 7 7 7 "/ ~ 2*l'r) BRACKET 2 I 
505ACA /=J'T"I ~ 2*l'rl 110687 01 

33 506 ;II;! THREAD GUIDE 3 4 5 
34 4117 Jl:j<;//M5 X 1 2 SCREW I 2 2 

7102 t:.11J:t.://M6x 3 2 110687 01 I 

35 4805 t\11J'f-"lf-/M5 NUT I 2 2 
512 i!l!ll! 110687 01 I 

36 
4022 .!J!'o7-;//M6 X 1 0 110687 10 I 

37 386 'fy•y-1 ROD CAP I I I 

45 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

' 
' 

~~ 
t:::::® 

'® 

-46-

, I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tlllli. -It 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

453 
485 
484 
178 
131 

153 
285 
284 
282 
272 

319 
271 
399 
465 
464 

127 
128 
129 
474 
125 

21 908 
22 482 
23 xxxxxx 
24 xxxxxx 
25 478 

26 250022BKB 
27 7075 
28 206338 
29 207073 
30 207074 

31 200728 
32 202045 
33 5020 
34 259003-RA 
35 4906 

70 
71 

9016 
9032 

~ 16< 

llblll/lOOOCC 
llbl!ft:--
~3?:1 

NAME 

OIL CONTAINER/IOOOCC 
OILER 
OIL FUNNEL 

:,... IJ ~ / :t 1 JV / 5 
~/1?'' 1-

0 C C CONTAINER - SILICONE 
TWEEZERS 

;1\ii:--A 
:zn-t/8MM 
7; II -t / 7 M M 
:zn-t/5MM 
'\'-v/'T/6MM 

'\'-v/'f-/5MM 
'\'-v/'f-/4MM 
'\'-v/'f-/3MM 
'\'-v/'T/2, 5MM 
'\'-v/'T/2MM 

1'7111-(*) 
I' '7 { ,, - ( <P ) 
F '7 1 '' - ( 'J' ) 
"' - v / 'T I' '7 { ,, -
ll 

-t 1 0 / tJ II - ( <j> ) 
7' 7 1? tt 'J - 11 ,, '/ 

ft 
ft 
'< 9 I~ 

-j - IJ - 1J /{ -

~ * ~ / M 5 X 6 0 
'7"!~3/:lb. 
il!l<f*~/C I 0 
!1::<18 

i!l!l!l: 
/I * 1!1! ~ 
t;f!J-t•' 1-/C I 0 
'< J~ 1- tJ II -
**~(.!f')/4. 8 

THREADING WIRE 
WRENCH/8MM 
WRENCH/7MM 
WRENCH/5MM 
ALLEN KEY/6MM 

ALLEN KEY/5MM 
ALLEN KEY/4MM 
ALLEN KEY/3MM 
ALLEN KEY /2. 5MM 
ALLEN KEY/2MM 

SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 
SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM) 
SCREWDRIVER (SMALL) 
ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1.5MM 
CHAIN 

DUST COVER 
ACCESSORY BAG 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE 
PEDAL 

PULLEY COVER 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
SCREW 
RING 

WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 

7 ~ :,-a / ~ 6 ( 1? ~ 1- ) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) * ~ ( 1? ., 1- ) SCREW (SET) 

xxxxxxu., 60-651'(#1!«0 
See pages 60-65 for XXXXXXo 

-47-

QT. 

I 
2 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
I 
3 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-;.;1~-·:1 

i!IJIJ.Iltllll W762-0I CA,CB,CC 
GAUGE PARTS 

CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 
5.6 

_o.,. .... QJ~ 6.4 

257518-48 
257518-56 
257518-64 

I 

NG 
4.8 257016(A•B•C)48 

--13.4 

I 
NG 
5.6 257018(A•B•C)51 
1.4 257018(A•B•C)I4 

~15.0 

A Type 8 Type C Type A Type 8 Type C Type A Type 8 Type C Type A Type B Type C Type 

IIIII!\Z1II ~ ""i' ZIII11111!\Z111 ~Ill~! /011 ~ mjC("Oili D!Izi1ll ~ ~ D!Izi1ll 
.JL1.o J..LJ.65 -4--l-J.s l1.o 2us -+.--lu Lo.s .-i.--us ~2.o 1-.o.s J..Lus JL2.o 

I 

~··· COMMON PARTS 

257555 

~ 
257556 

""· 

257557 

~ 
(W762) """ 

II! II 
MACHINE 
W762-0ICA 

W762 OICB 
W762-0ICC 

ft m 

257226-16F 

I 
257288-IIF 

I 

NG 
2.4 257800A24 4.8 257800A4B 
8.2 257!100A52 5.8 257800A56 
4.0 257!100A40 6.4 257800A64 

~~~ ~ ~. 

L-NG 

J 

[.Js.o 

I 
W782-01CA,CB,CC 

NEEDLE PLATE NG~ttlll 
NG=Needle Gauge A TYPE 

B TYPE 
C TYPE -48-

I I 
257227-ISF 

I 
251287-IIF 

I 
NG 
4.8 257501A48 
5.6 257501 A 56 
6.4 257301A64 

J!k~ 
~R111l 

' 

I 
W782-01CA,CB,CC 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'J - ,.,, ~- -, UI1VUC. r""l1r"( I .:t 

W742-01 CA,CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART 

I 
NG 
Z.4 Z57015(A•B•C)Z4 
8.2 257015{A•B•C)8Z 
4.0 257015(A•B•C)40 

f9l 
4.8 257015{A•B•C)4tl 

:Q! 

m --:-/N(.; 

Q) ~ 61 ' 
~\J.; 

I 
NG 
~-~ Z57017{A•B•C)56 
6.4 Z57017(A•B•C)64 

m 
100 

P::-r NG 

..----- \5.0 

I 
NG 

NG 
4.8 
5.6 

0 Q] 6.4 

~r= 

4.8 257016(A•B•C)48 

257518-48 
257518-56 
257518-64 

NG 

I 

5.1 257011(A•B•C)58 
1.4 257011(A·8•C)84 

0
nnnnl 

Ill f?-'" 

A Type 8 Type C Type A Type 8 Type C Type A Type 8 Type B Type C Type 

lllll1i:ZIIII! iil!):z:D lll(I::,ZJII! lllll1i:ZIIII! iil!):z:D "'i' /Ill lllll1i:ZIIII! iil!):z:D 
JL1.o _;j_J.65 --1J__J.5 JL1.o -lJ..__J.65 ~J.s Lo.5 -LLz.as 

"'i1+''"' "'V'"' 
I 

ill 

257Z26-16F 

I 
257288-UF 

I 
NG 
2.4 257302A24 4.8 257!02A48 
3.2 257302A82 5.6 257302A56 
4.0 257S02A40 6.4 257302A84 

I 
W742-G1CA,CB,CC 

It it l!i 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W742-01CA A TYPE 
W742---<l1CB B TYPE 
W742-0ICC C TYPE -49-

-1----------z.as _____j_l__!.O 

I I 
257227-IIF 

I I 
2572B7-16F 

d -
I 

NG 
4.8 257808A48 
5.8 257808A56 
8.4 25780!A64 

I ~~ 1 

' 

~ 
l(j 

' f-.< 
' ........._NG L-............8.0 

I 
W742-01CA,CB,CC 

~ii!llldl> 
COMMON PARTS 
Jl. .. -~{-, jt>j:';!: .481'\ ~ ~~ L ""( ( f! ~I, 'o 
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-!.J,~-·:1 
ll> JIHIIA!t 1!1 

NG 
2 . .( 257029~·B·C~2.( 
8.2 257029 •B•C 32 

f9J 
~~ l0 

NG v 

l9L 
14.6 

A Type B Type C Type 

~~~ 

257228-IIF 

~ i=~ ' -

257271-lSF 

~ f-:~ • -

NG 
2.4 257317A24 
8.2 257317A32 

~11- ~ ~= !@ I 
• ~~ ~ • u !'!' I ~NG . ; 

I 
W782-028A,BB,BC 

• !I tt l!i 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W762 02BA A TYPE 
W762-02BB B TYPE 
W762 028C C TYPE 

W762-02BA,BB,BC 

NG 
2.4 257517-24 
3.2 257517-32 
-41} 257517-.(0 

0 QJ 48 257517-.(8 

~" 
5.6 257517-56 
6 . .( 257517-64 

NG 

.(.0 257030~·B·C~40 

.(.8 257030 •B•C 48 

f9J 

~w fj 
w-~NG 

JJ] 

tgJ_ 
16.2 

A Type B Type C Type 

~IIIIIZIIO~ 
0 -4----;.....2,0 3.5 

257229-16F 

~ ' l ' ~ --

257272-lSF 

~ t=l --
NG 
4.0 257318A40 
.(.8 257318A48 

~~ l!l (o l 
J ulfi 0 ~u 
Er~NG 

( . ; 
I 

W782-02BA,BB,BC 

i\0 

tgJ_ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

5. 8 257082 ~·B·C~ 58 
6.4 257082 A•B•C 6.( 

I~ 
NG 

~ v 

i--17.6-

A Type B Type C Type 

~~~ 

2572So-1&F 

~ ~~ --

257273-16F 

~ I l c---
NG 
5.8 257319A56 
8 . .( 257319A64 

~~ l!1ro 1 
u 

L_ J~NG 
t '' 

I 
W782-028A,BB,BC 

;l;;illll !L 
COMMON PARTS 
IL---,{-, J:.7"V·;-?'-, it~lj,4Sli:Z.~IffiL"C(t:!~~'o 

See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards. 

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'T-:..-'''-'7 

'Ri"l-~111 

Ill II 
MACHINE 
W762-02BA 

W762-02BB 
W752-<l2BC 

1.:1111'\VI.:IIIC. r"l'\l"'t I <:I 

W762-02 BA,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257081 (A•B•C)48 

A Type B Type C Type 

llliz:llll iWZ.Jiim lllii I 7 lllii 
-1-o.o -lL1.o _, o 

257229-18F 

257272-16F 

~ ~ l 
• 

NG 
4.8 257820A48 

W782-02BA,BB,BC 

it IIi 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 

B TYPE 

C TYPE 

0 0 

'G 
4.8 257518-48 
5.6 257!118-56 
6.4 257518-64 

NG 
5.6 257033(A•B•Ci06 
6.4 257033(A•B•C 64 

17.6 __, 

257230-16F 

257273-16F 

~l r ~ • 

NG 
5.6 257S21A56 
6.4 257321A64 

VV782-02BA,BB,BC 

;ll;il8il!lo 
COMMON PARTS 
JV~/{-, A7'V .. ;?'"-, ~~!:t.48A~ .. I!«L""C(t!~P 0 
See page48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards. 

-51 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lf-~~~-·y 

NG 
2.4 257029~·e·cF4 
3.2 257029 •B•C 32 

f9! 
~~ b/ v NO 

@ 
l-u.6• 

A Type B Typo C Type 

~RIIZoo~ 
__i.__2.0 I 3.5 

257228-I&F 

[pt i=~ • -

25727HSF 

~ ~-=~ 
• -

NG 
2.4 257322A24 
3.2 257322A32 

i~ u:~ 
10 1 
u ~ ':L_,G . ; 

I 
W742-02BA,88,BC 

Ill Ill it Iii 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W7.t2--o2BA A TYPE 
W742-02BB B TYPE 
W742-02BC C TYPE 

W742-02 BA,BB,BC 

NG 
2.4 257517-24 
3.2 257517-32 

QJ 
4.0 mm-40 

0 ... 257511-48 
5.6 257517-56 
6.4 257!117-64 

f' 
"' 

NG 

4.0 257030~·B·C~40 
4.8 257030 A•B•C 48 

f9! 

100 
"' 

b 
);;/ 

lfl 

[§;_ 
lUJ 

A Type B Type C Type 

~~~ 

2S7229-18F 

~ 
L~ ' . --

257272-l&F 

t f::~ 
• -

NG 
4.0 25732SA40 
4.8 25732SA48 

..mr. 

ltt€ l ~ u \\ 
L .. 

I 
W742-02BA,BB,BC 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.6 257032~A·B·C~5S 
6.4 257032 A•B•C 64 

f9!m 'G v 
lfl 

@ 
17.6-

A Type B Type C Type 

~~~ 
I 

25723G-16F 

C-~ fP' ,-
• --

I 
257278-ISF 

~ ' -~ ' • -
I 

NG 
5.6 257324A56 
6.4 257S24A64 

~~ lt~ l 
~u 

~\\ NO . ; 

I 
W742-02BA,BB,BC 

;itillllldl. 
COMMON PARTS 

-52-

!1.--.d'-, if1l:':J:, 48 J{ ~$Jm L ""( ( f! ~ ~'o 
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"T-,,,_./ \:11 I'\ U \;1 r;;;, r- I'\ n I .;;;J> 

;\UtJ«.Iiltll!l W742-02BA,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART 

0 

~ 

"" 4.8 257031 (A•8•C)48 

:g) 

~~~ :/ 
NG 

@_ 
16.! 

A Type 8 Type C Type 

~~~ 

2!i7229-16F 

·-{ [piJ ' -

" • -

2!i7272-18F 

~ ·-l ,---

"" 4.8 257325A48 

~ rt= It£ l 
j 

~\\ 
'·' 

I 
W742-02BA,BB,BC 

• II it l!i 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

W742 02BA A TYPE 

W742-o2BB B TYPE 
W742-02BC C TYPE 

NG 
4.8 

' ' QJ 6.4 

" 

257518·48 
257518·56 
257518-64 

I 

"" 5. 6 257083 ~·8·C~56 
6.4 257033 A•8•C 64 

ICQ!, 

mv V'G 

m 
@ 

\7.6--, 

A Type 8 Type C Type 

~~~ 

25723G-18F 

[piJ t=l • -

2!i7273-16F 

~ :=cl 
• -

NG 
5 . 6 25 7S26A56 
6.4 257326A64 

rn. 
~~ 

~ ~ 1 
~~\\--NO 

I 
W742-02BA,BB,BC 

;~t;iU!A 
COMMON PARTS 

I 

~ w 
- 6.5 

/!---~{-, Jt~li, 48 J( i" ~!!« L -c ( f! ~ ~'o 
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards. 

-53-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-~~'--':1 
li'<Jtlllllltll!l W762-03FB,FC 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
3.2 257511-32 
4.0 257511-40 

~9 
4.8 257517-48 

'·' 257517-56 

••• 257517-64 

' 

NG NG 
3.2 257098(B•C)S2 4.8 257099(B•C)48 
4.0 2570118(B•C)40 

f9l ~~ j/" 

koJ koJ 
' 

B Type C Type B Type C Type 

u;rzn ~ ~ ~ ....!.L~ 0 

259107-18F 

iPf H • -

l 
259207-18F 

~ 
' 
~ H --

I 
NG 
3.2 257403-32 5.8 257403-58 
4.0 257403-..40 8.4 257403-64 
4. B 257403-48 

' 
~ 
'-:II 'J\ I I 

' 

' ~· 0 
- ...... :-/(j ( "" 

) W782 03FB,FC 

ill It it lli 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W762 03FB B TYPE 
W762-03FC C TYPE 

-54 

NG 

0.6 257518-56 

••• 257518-64 

~~ 
~ 
1-" 

I 

NG NG 
5.11 251096(B•C)58 5.11 2510117(B•C)511 
6.4 257096(B·C)64 11.4 257097(B•C)II4 

f9l f9l 
~nnl // N(j 

111 // " 

koJ koJ 
~15.0 f----ho.o 
8 Type C Type B Type 

~ m1r,zm 
__j._L_u ~ 

251108-18F 

iPP l=~ --
I 
259204-18F 

r 

- -' 
1 .. :-cl ra ' -

NG 
5.8 257404-58 
6.4 257404-64 

m ~1 
~ 0 

- .1--N(j ( "" 

I 
W782-03FB,FC 

;IO;iti!dl. 
COMMON PARTS 

C Type 

~ 

Jl---'-<-, A7"V·;~7-, it~li,48lt~-l!«L-c< t.:~~'o 
See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG 

NG 
3.2 
4.0 

ol 4.8 t:±r= :: 
D" 

I 

257517-32 
257517-40 
257517-48 
257517-56 
257517-64 

NG 

W742-03FB,FC 

NG 

UI'\VU~ r-Mn I ;;J 

CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.6 257518-56 
6.4 257518-64 

NG 
3.2 257098(B·C)!2 
4.0 25701t8(B•C)40 

4.8 257099(B•C)48 5.6 257096(B•C)58 
6.4 257098(B•C)64 

5.8 257017 {B•C) 58 
1.4 257097(B•C)&4 

B Type 
8:1ZB: 

!II 

C Type 

~ 

II 

I 
259107-IIF 

259207-IIF 

- • e 

' l r-
I lib . -

L 
I 

NG 
5.2 257405-32 5.6 257405-58 
4.0 25740HO 1.4 257405-64 
4.8 257405---48 

j' @: 
~ ._,IQ{h~FIF4-l, j~ 

.QG 
I il 

-nr e, 
___Jj_NG ~S.o 

I 
W742-03FB,FC 

It I& 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W742-03FB B TYPE 
W742 03FC C TYPE 

' 

_j 

1------ !5.0 -15.0 

8 Type C Type 

~~ 
B Type 

imi!_ZD 
--U..-1.0 

C Type 

llil!l /115 
--i--Lu 

-55-

I 

-

251108-HIF 

t=l •. 

I 
259204-IBF 

~ 
• 

~ :=l 
• -

I I 
NG 
5.8 257408-56 
8.4 257406--64 

I 
W742-03FB,FC 

#illll!o!l. 
COMMON PARTS 
It--/{-, Jt1Ht. 48Ji:?: ~-11\\ L l < t! ~., 'o 
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-:;;,0:-'.}1 

ll> "HIIlilt llll 

NG 
4.0 25710S(B•C)40 
4.6 25710S(B•C)48 

(Q! 

I '" '/ 

(0) 
,____ 13.' 

B Type C Type 

0 

~" 

W762-03GB,GC 

NG 
4.0 2!17517-40 ... 257517-48 

'·' 257517-56 
Q) •.• 257517-64 

I 

NG 
5.6 257104(B•C)56 
6.4 257104(B·C)64 

~ 
]';(; 

i 

COl I 
---15.0 

B Type C Type 

NG 
5.6 

••• 
0 61 

" I 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

257518-56 
257518-64 

NG 
5.6 257105(B•C)56 
11.4 257105(B•C)64 

~ 

I / 
t9J 

j..._____ lS.O 

B Type C Type 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

257226-16F 

[ff :=~ --
I 

259208-16F 

~ ~l 
• -

NG 
4.0 257899-40 6.4 25759&-64 
4 .I 257999-48 
5. 6 257599-56 

a '0 

b 1 
·~· ' I 

f-"' - ->c 1- J." 
I 

W782-03GB,GC 

Ill II it iii 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W762 03GB B TYPE 
W762-03GC C TYPE 

-56 

257227-I&F 

[pf L-~ ·-• -

I 
259205-IIF 

[LJ :=:~ 
• -

I 
NG 
5.6 257400-56 
6.4 257400-04 

!h l 1 
~ J 
lr'" ~ s.o 

I 
W762-030B,OC 

~iil!ll!!. 
COMMON PARTS 
Jt--~"-, 7."/t.-·;~.Y-, it-1l:Lt,48JlZ.$JffiL"t:<t.:~o'~ 

See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'T-:..>'''-"7 
lfiJ!llllilt 1!!1 

NG 
4.0 257108(B·C)40 
4.8 25710S{B•C}48 

[:QJ 

~J l:/ 
)\'(.; 

@ 
>------ 13.4 

B Type C Type 

~ ~ 

II! ll 
MACHINE 
W742 03GB 

W742-03GC 

\.:11"""'\o:IE::. r""' 1 ~ 

W742-03GB,GC CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.0 257517-40 
4.8 257517-48 

Oj[ Q) 
5.6 257517-56 
6.4 257517-64 

~0 
NO 
5.6 257104{B•C}56 
6.4 257104(B•C)64 

~· 

// 
!\(.; 

K6l 
'-- 15.0 

B Type C Type 

~ •11 zmm 
---4-~.-

I 

257226-16F 

iff i=~ 
• -

I 
259208-I&F 

~ l=~ 
• -

NG 
4.0 257410-40 6.4 25741D-64 
4.8 25741D-48 
5.6 25741D-56 

~~ ~·· l 
" 

0 

' 04• ' 
;~ fu 
1P 

--- NG -----<~.0 

I 
W742-03GB,GC 

ft lji 
NEEDLE PLATE 

B TYPE 

C TYPE 

-57-

NO 

5.6 257518-56 
6.4 257518-64 

cQ[:Ql 

~ 
"-' NO 

NO 
5.6 257105(B•C)56 
6.4 257105{B•C)64 

~ 

v " 

© i 
1---- 15.0 

8 Type C Type 

~ ~ 

257227-16F 

rF H 
• -

I 
259205-16F 

LJ H • -
I 

NO 
5.6 257411-56 
6.4 257411-64 

ffi ~H ·/'\>OJ' ' 
' 

Ql• 

~" 
0 

f./ 
Ua.o 

I 
W742-03GB,GC 

;il;iifiii!L 
COMMON PARTS 

I 

))....-n"-, Jt"i;(.i, 48Jl 'C~@. L ""( ( f! ~ l,>o 

See page 48 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'f-')J~-·­
l!IJ!Jllljj!lill 

II !I 
MACHINE 
W7-42-08CB 

NG 
4.0 257101840 

~ 

m --r--,r-:o;c 
/ 

0:: ~ 
11.7-, 

I Zl 

-- '·" 

25!UIH6F 

~ 
~-~ ,--
• -

259221-I&F 

• 0 

,~: ·-~ ' -• -

ft "' NEEDLE PLATE 
B TYPE 

W742-08CB 

NG 
4.0 2S7517-40 
4.8 257M7-48 

0 Q) 

~" 
I 

I 
NG 
4.0 257417-40 
4.8 257417-48 

il M~ ~ I 
0 ' 

' 

j 
' I 1.1 - I-NG 

I 
W742-08CB 

-58-

NG 
4.8 

~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

257110841 

~~ V" 

'or ~ 
U.l 

~ 

2~112-16F 

t=~ ~ • • -
I 

2~222-16F 

• • .-r ~=~ 
• -

*;till! A 
COMMON PARTS 
,~,..._,{_, Jt~li, 48Jl !- ,.!ffi L --c < t.:~ ''" 
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-59-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"' 0 

=-~;. , .. ". 
MACHINE 
TYPE 

11762-0lCA 

11742-01(.1. 

11762-0lCB 

11742-0lCB 

V762-01CC 

11742-0lCC 

,.._, .. 
GAUGE 

' 
,_, 

' 
,_, 

' •• o 

' ••• 
' 

,_, 
' ••• 
' ••• 
' '·' •• 
' '·' ' '·' ' •• o 
' '·' ' '·' ' ••• 
' ••• 
' 

,_, 
' • 
' '·' ' '·' ' •. o 
' ••• 
' '·' ' ••• 
' ••• 
' '·' ' ••• 
' 

,_, 
' '·' ' •• o 

' ••• 
' 

,_, 
' ·-· ' ·-· ' '·' ' ·-· ' '·' ' '·' ' •• o 
' ••• 
' 

,_, 
' ·-· ' ••• 
' ••• 
' ·-· ' '·' ' '·' ' •• o 
' ••• 
' '·' ' ·-· ' ••• 
' 

,_, 
' ••• 

MP'I' 

NEEDLE 
HOlDER 

257517-2~ . _, . ... . ... . _,. . ... 
257518-48 . _,. . ... 
257517-H . _, . ... . ... . _,. . ... 
257518-48 . _,. . ... 
~HSI7:U . ... . ... . _,. . ... 
257518-48 . _,. . ... 
257517 -i: . ... . ... . _,. . ... 
257518-.(8 . _,. . ... 
257517-2-t . _, . ... . . .. . _,. . ... 
257518-48 . _,. . ... 
tS7517 " _, . ... . ... . _,. . ... 
257518-48 . _,. . ... 

M.f' :..u'~'l"' .,~ .. ,;r,..n• ... 
C1H 

NEEDLE MAIN OIFF .. PRt:SSER 
PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. 

2570UAZ4 Z57226·16F 257218·16f 257l00Al4 . 
"' 

. . . 
"' . . .. . - . . .. . ... - - . . .. 

257011.1.56 2512l7·16F 257l87·16F . "' . ... . . . . .. 
257016.1.48 Z572l6-16F 251Z81-16f 257J01A48 
257018.1.56 257227-161' 257ll7·16f . "' . .. . . . . ... 
257015A24 2572Z6-16F 2512Ba•Hif 257l02A24 . 

"' 
. . . 

"' . ... . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. 
257011AS6 257227-161' 2572&7·16F . "' . . .. . . . .. . 
257016U8 257226-161' 2 5 7Z II·UF 257lOlA48 
2570UA56 2572Z7·16F 257Z87·16f- "' . . .. . . . •• 257015824 257226-16F 257288-16F 2$1300A24 . 

"' 
. . 

"' . . .. . . . . .. . ... . . . . .. 
257017856 Z57227-16F 257287-16F . "' . ... . . . ... 
257016848 251ll6-16F 257288-16F 257l01A48 
257018856 257227-16f 257287-16F . "' . ... . . . ... 
257015824 257226-UF 257288-1.6F 257lOZA24 . 

"' 
. . . 

"' . ... . . . ... . 
'" 

. . . ... 
257017856 257227-U.F 257287-UF . "' . ... . . . ... 
257016848 257226-16F 257288-16F 257l03A48 
257018:~6 257227-16f Z57287-16F . :~6 . .. . . . 
2510lSCl4 257226-16F 2572811-16F l57300A24 

"' 
. . 

"' . 
"' 

. . . ... . 
"' 

. . . ... 
257017CS6 2572Z7-16F 257287-16F . "' . '" . . . ... 
l57016C48 257226-16f 257ZIIII-16f 257301A48 
257018CS6 257227-16F 257287-UF . "' . '" . . . • • 251015(24 257226-16F 257281-16F Z57l02AZ4 . 

"' . . . 
"' . 

"' 
. . . . .. . 

"' 
. . . ... 

257017C56 2S7227-16F ZS7287-16F . "' . 
'" 

. . . ••• 257016(48 257226-16F 25728ti-16F Z57303A48 
257018($6 257227-16F 257287-16F . "' . , .. . . . ... 

•-n•- ""' 
M,,_ 

n:u (')SIO) 

LOOPER "" GUARD ""'- liUARO 
CFRONH CREAR) 

257555 2S1556 ZS75S7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . . 
257555 2S1556 lS7557 . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . . . . . 
2575,, 257556 251557 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . 
257555 257556 257551 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
251555 251556 257557 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
257555 257556 257557 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

~J"""''"- '" 
SPREADER NEEDLE 

257565 UY128GAS - - . ' . . . . . . . . . . 
"' . . . . 

- --- UY128GAS ------ . • ' ------ . 
------ . . ------------ . 
------ . no . ------ . ------
257565 UY1286AS . . ' . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . 
------ UY128GAS ----- . . ' ------ . 
------ . 
------ . . ----------- . no ----- . 
------ . 
257565 UY128GAS . . . ' . . . . . . . . . . uo . . . . 
- --- UY128GAS ---- . • ' ----- . 
------ . 
----- . 
----- . 
----- . uo 
------ . 
----- . 

:E:E 
-..1-..J 
-!:>OJ 
1\ll\l 
' ' 00 

~ 
I 

:E:E 
-..1-..J 
-!:>OJ 
1\ll\l 
' ' 00 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
1'1 

~ 
::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;..:. ,.._~ .. nn"" "'u !ll:t?•n" 't'"'"''"" "' lo-ll·-
'lfll* U!J 

MACHINE GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN OIFF. PRESSER LOOPER 
TYPE HOLDER PLATE FEED ... FEED DOG FOOT ASS. 

11762-028A ' '·' ~57517-2( 257029A24 2:57221-16f 257Z1l-16f 257l11AZ4 257555 

' 
,_, ., . "' . . . 

"' 
. 

' '·' . ... 2570l0A40 Z57ZZ9-16F ZS727Z-16F 257ll8A40 . 
' ••• . ... . . .. . . . . .. . 
' '·' . _,. ZS703U>56 ZS7230-16F 25127l-16F 251319A56 . 
' ••• . ... . . .. . . . . .. -
' ••• 257518-48 2570l1A48 2S7229-l6F ZS1272-16F i!S7l20U8 -
' '·' . :!: 2570l3AS6 257ll0-16f 257273-UF Z57ll1:!: . 
' ••• . 

' 
. . .. - . . . ' . 

11742-0lBA ' '·' 257511-U 257029.\24 257228-16F Z51271-16f 257322A24 257S55 

' '·' . _, . 
"' 

. . . 
"' 

. 
' '·' . ... 2570]0A40 2'57229-16f 2Si'212•16F l51lZ3A40 . 
' ••• . ... - . .. - . . ... . 
' '·' - _,. 257032A56 257230-l6F 257213-16f" 251l24U6 . 
' ••• . ... - . .. . . . . .. . 
' 

,_, 257518-4.8 2570l1Aiol 257229-16f 257272-16F 257325A48 . 
' '·' . _,. 25703]A56 257ll0-l6f 257273-l6F 257l26A56 -
' ••• - ... . ... . . . . .. . 

~762-0288 ' '·' 25751f-!~ 257029824 257l211-16F 257271-16 ZS1317A24 257555 

' 
,_, 

- -32 .. 832 . . . 
"' 

. 
' '·' . ... 257030840 257229-16f 25727Z-16F 257J1U40 . 
' ••• - ... . 

"' 
. . . 

"' 
. 

' '·' - _,. 
257032856 251U0-16F 257273-UF 257319A56 . 

' ••• . ... . 
'" 

. . . ... . 
' ••• 257518-4.8 2570318411 257229-16f 257272-16F 257l20A411 . 
' '·' - _,. 

257033856 257230-16F 257273-16F 251l21A56 . 
' ••• . ... . ... . . . . .. -

~742-0288 ' '-' ;,57517-24. 257029824 Z572211-16F 257l11-1'6F 257l22A24 251555 

' '·' _, . 
"' 

. . . 
"' -' '·' . ... 257030840 25722:9-16F 25727Z-16F 251323A40 . 

' '·' - ... . 
'" - . . ... . 

' '·' . ... 2570328'56 257230-16F ZS7273-16F 25132U56 . 
' ••• " ... . 

'" 
. . . . .. . 

' ••• ~57518-4.8 257031848 257229-16F 257212-16F 257325A48 . 
' '·' .,. 257033856 257230-16F 2S121J-16F 251J26A56 . 
' ••• . ... . 

'" 
. . . . .. . 

11762-028( ' 
,_, 

~57517-24 257029C24 2572211-16F ZS1271-1.6F 257ll7A24 2575'55 

' '·' 
_, 

"' - . . 
"' 

. 
' '·' . ... 251030(40 257229-16F 257212-UF 2'573111A40 . 
' ••• . ... . 

"' 
. . . 

"' 
. 

' 
,_, . ... 2570]2(56 2572l0-16F 25121J-16F 251J19A56 . 

' ••• . ... . 
'" 

. . . . .. . 
' ••• 257518-48 257031(48 251229-16F 2S1272-16F 251320A411 . 
' '·' . .,. 2570l3C56 251230-16F 257273-UF 251321U6 . 
' ••• . ... . '" . . . . .. . 

~742-028( ' 
,_, 257517-24 257029C24 2572ZB-16F 257l11-16F 251l22A24 257555 

' '·' - _, - "' . . . 
"' 

. 
' '·' . ... 251030C40 257229-16F 257212-16f 251l2lA40 . 
' '·' . ... . 

'" 
. . . 

"' -' 
,_, . .,. 257032(56 257230-UF l5727l-16F 2513ZU56 . 

' ••• - . .. . 
'" - . . ... . 

' ••• 257518-u 257031C48 257229-16F 257212-16F 251325A41 . 
' '·' . ... 251033C56 257230-16F 257213-16F 251326A56 . 
' ••• " ... . 

"' 
. . . . .. . 

J 
'"~~ "'"'~' A7•t.'JSI"'-
n:u ,., .. u, 
NDL GUAFID MOL GIJARD SPREAOEII 
CFRONTI (R£ARJ 

257556 zsnn ZS7565 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - . . . -
257556 25 75 57 ------- . ------. . -----. . -----. . ------ . ------ . -----. . -----. . -----
251556 257557 257565 - . . - - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -. - . 
257556 257557 -----. . -----. - -----. . ------. . ------. . ------ . -----. . ------. . -----
251556 257557 257S65 . -. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
257S56 251557 ------. . -----. . ------. . ------. . ------. . -----. . -----. . ------. . -----

i 
"' 
NEEDLE 

UV128GAS . • • . . . -. uo . . 
UY128GAS - • • ---. . no . . 
UYlZIIGAS . • • . -. . - no . . 
UY1286AS . • • . . --- no . . 
UY1211GAS . • • . -. 
" . 

"' --
UY128GAS . •• . . . -- uo . . 

::E::E 
..J..J 
-l><ll 
I\) I\) 
' ' 00 

I\) I\) 

-4; 
I 

::E::E 
..J..J 
-l><ll 
I\) I\) 
' ' 00 
I\) I\) 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
ITJ 

~ 
;o 
-1 
U1 
r 
U1 
-1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"' "' 

::~;, 

'Ji!l. 

HACHINE 
TYPE 

11762-0lFB 

IIH2-03FB 

11762-0lFC 

11742-0lFC 

.,....;,• 

GAUGE 

2 3.2 
2 ••• 2 ••• 2 5.6 
2 6 •• 

' 5.6 

' 6 •• 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 ••• 
2 5.6 
2 6 •• 

' 5.6 

' 6.4 
2 3.2 
2 ••• 
2 4.8 
z 5.6 
2 6 •• 

' 5.6 

' 6 •• 
2 3.2 
2 ·-· 2 ·-· 2 5.6 
2 6.4 

' 5.6 

' 6 •• 

,, ..... ,~ 
NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

251511-32 . . .. . . .. . ·56 - ·6· 
2~1518-56 . -6· 
t51511-32 ... - ... - ·56 - ·6· 
251518-56 - ·6· 
t51511 32 ... . ... - •56 - ·6· 
251518-56 - ·6· 
251511 32 - ·40 - ... - ·56 - ·6· 
251518-56 - ·6· 

1\'I·U !ll.t?'tl\'"' ,,.._,_.,.,n• 

NEEDLE HAIN DIFF. 
PLATE FEED ... FE£0 DOG 

257098832 259107•16F 259207-16F . ... . . 
257099848 . . 
257096&56 259108-16F 259206•16F - 86' - -
257097656 • . . 86. . -
257098832 ~591.,-16 ~59207-UF 
- 840 
257099848 . -
257096856 259108-l6F 259204•16F - 864 . -
257097856 • -- 86. - -
25709802 " 107-16 ~5Y"U' ·16 - '" -257099(48 - -
257096("56 259108-16F 259204-16F - C6. - . 
257097(56 - -- C6. . -
257098(32 25-9107-16F 259207-16F - "' - -
257099C48 - -
257096{56 259108-16f 259204-UF - C6. - -
257097(56 . -. C64 . -

'" •-n• .. 1\'1?7 
en) (?%) 

PRESSER LOOPER NOt GUARD 
FOOT ASS. CFRONH 

257403-32 257555 257556 . _., - . . _., . . - -56 . . - -6· - . 
257404-56 - -- ·6· . . 

I ~H405-32 1 ~57sss 257556 -·· . - -u . -- •56 - . . -64 - . 
257406-56 - -- ·6· - . 
~:H40.)-~! ~><5>5 257556 
.. -40 -- ... • -- •56 . -. •64 - -
257404-56 - . - •64 - . 
2"5740,-~~ 257"555 257556 
.. -40 - -- _., - . - -56 - -- -6· - . 
257406-56 . -. ·6· . . 

J 
~~~.,,. ;n•v,,._ 
C?;.,o) 

NOL GUARD SPREADER 
CREAR) 

257557 257565 . . . -- -. -. -. -
257557 ------. ------. ------- ------- ------. ------- ------

257565 - . - -. -. -- -. -
-257557 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -----. - ------

i •. , 
NEEDLE 

UY128GAS . • • . . . . ... . 
UY128GAS . •• . -. . flO -
UY128GAS . • • -. -- ... -
UY1286AS - • • -. -. 

"' -

::E::E 
-.J-.J 
~Ol 
I\) I\) 
' ' 00 
(.)(.) 

~ 
I 

::E::E 
-.J-.J 
~Ol 
I\) I\) 
' ' 00 
(.)(.) 

G) 
)> 
c 
G) 
ITl 

j! 
;o 
-1 
(J) 

r 
(J) 
-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J i 
.:.;,::,. ,...~!I"' 1\'lt"JI 1\'117 !llt?IJI\"' , ... ,.,.,n• '" •-n•- M?,- """ 1.1· ..,.,,. .. _ 

"' ,.1''-'t u.:.J (?%) c?;.ooJ 

MACHINE GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN OIFF. PRESSER LOOPER NO\. GUARD NDL GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE 
TYPE HOLDER PLATE FEED ••• FEED DOG FOOT ASS. CFRONT) CREAR) 

W76Z-03G6 ' '·' 257517-40 251103840 251226-16F 259208-16F 2~7199-40 257555 251556 2515H 257565 UY128GAS 

' '·' . -48 . 
'" 

. . . -48 . . . . . • • 
' 5.6 . -56 251104656 257227-16F 259205-16F . -56 . . . . . 
' 6.4 . •64 . B64 - . . -64 . . . . . 
' 5.6 257518-56 257105856 . . 257400-56 . . . . . 

"' ' 6.4 . -64 . ,,, . . . -·· . . . . . 
W742-03GB ' ••• 257517-40 Z57103B40 257226-16F 259208-16F 257410-40 257555 257556 257557 ------ UY1Z8GAS 

' '·' . -u . ... . • . -48 . . . ------ . • • 
' 5.6 . -56 257104856 2572Z7-16F 259205-16F . •56 . . . ----- . 
' 

,_, . -·· . 064 . . . _,, . . . ------ . 
' 5.6 257518-56 257105856 . . 257411-56 . . . ------ . 

"' ' '·' . -64 . 064 . . . •64 - . . . . ---
W762-03GC ' ••• ~57517 40 257103(40 257226-16F 25920B-16f 257399-40 257555 257556 257557 257565 UY128GAS 

' 
,_, -u . cu . . - -48 - . . . . • 9 

' 5.6 . ·56 Z57104C56 257227-16F 259205-16F . -56 . . . . . 
' 

,_, . _,, . C64 . . . ... . . . . . 
' 5.6 257518-56 257105(56 . . 257400-56 . . . . " '" ' 

,_, . -64 . C64 . . . •64 . . . . " 
11742-0JGC ' '·' 257 517 40 257103(40 257226-16F 25920&-16F 257410-40 257555 257556 257557 ------ UY128GAS 

' '·' . ... . cu . . • -48 . - . ------ . •• 
' 5.6 . -56 257104(56 257227-16F 259205-16F . •56 . . . ----- .. 
' 

,_, . -64 . C64 . . . -64 . . . ----- . 
' 5.6 257518-56 257105(56 . . 257411-56 . . . ----- . ... 
' 

,_, . -64 . C64 . . . •64 . . - ------ . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"' ... 

~:,;;. 

'H:t• 

MACHINE 
TYPE 

vru-oaca 

, .... ;, .. /I'll-·~ 

GAUGE NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

~ 14.0 257517-40 
2 4.8 . ·48 

1\'11 7 ;.1-t?•n• ~t-·?-t?•n• "' C?!) 

NEEDLE MAIN DJFF. PRESSER 
PLAT£ FEED DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. 

25 7109840 259111-UF 259221-16F 257417-40 
257110848 259112-Uf 259222-16F . ... 

•-n•- M?' ll'l?' 
nxJ C?;.O) 

LOOPER NOL GUARD NOL GUARD 
CFRONl) CREAR) 

257555 257556 257557 . . . 

;\J•Lo.,, .. _ 
"' 

SPREADER NEEDLE 

------ UY1286AS ---- . 
"' 

::E 
~ 
"" I 
C> 
00 

~ 
c 
0 
rn 

~ 
::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
iii 
-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-65-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
NO. "· NO. NO. NO. 

PAIT Nil. P~GE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF- PAR1 NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

UYI28GAS " 504-CA 1<5 16 4531 21 12 5184 21 28 7026 " ' UY128GAS " 504-CA '" 16 4531 " 12 5187 " " 7026 " ' UY128GAS " 505-CA " 4531 " " 5198 7 ' 7027 " .. 
UY128GAS 63 505-CA " ' 45H ' 7 5H2 7 II 7028 II ' UY128GAS " 505-CA 1<5 45H II " 5316 " • 7028 " 12 
1100030-1 21 " 505-CA 1<5 ' 45H 15 57 5316 " " 7028 " 18 

"' " " 505-U '" 4534 2l " 5325 " • 7031 " 127 " 16 505-CA '" ' 4535 17 " 5373-KC " " 7031 " 12 

"' " 17 505ACA " 4535 " " 5376 ' ' 7031 31 • 129 " 18 505ACA " 5 4537 7 " 5386 " 7 7031 31 ' 
131 " 5 505ACA IH 4537 15 10 5387 " " 7031 31 II 
l5l " • 5(15ACA IH 5 4537 17 65 5H7 " 72 ?o:u " " 178 " ' 505ACA H5 4537 " " 5447 " 71 7036 " " "' " " 505.\CA 245 5 nn " " 5H7 27 71 7038 17 57 
233-CA " 2l 506 " " 4538 " " 5H6 " l 70(2 31 12 
233-CA 1<5 2l 506 IH " 4538 15 " 5H6 IH ' 7049 ' 233-CA 245 2l 506 245 " 4538 15 " 5H6 245 l 7049 ' l2 
247-CA II " 507 " 10 4538 17 17 5508 " 16 7049 17 55 
247-JA " 507 1<5 10 4538 17 " 5526 31 ,. 7052 7 17 
250 II 31 507 H5 10 4538 " ' 55(0 II " 7056 17 " 251-CA II " 509 " ' 45U ' 5 5546 ' ' 7056 " 16 
251-JA " 509 IH ' 4541 ' " 5612 " 7059 " " 252 " " 509 245 ' 45([ II 30 5612 27 7061 17 " m II " 512 " 4542 II ' 7007 17 " 7061 " " m II " 512 " " 4547 ' 12 7008 33 50 7066 7 " '" II " 512 IH 4547 9 14 7009 7 77 7075 " 27 
m II " 512 IH " 4547 ' " 7009 " " 7077 7 " 256-CA II l5 512 '" 4547 ' 22 7009 " " 7077 7 ll 
256-JA II "' 245 " ~547 9 " 7010 21 15 7077 " 18 
257A9C II " 527-U " " 4547 II " 7010 " ll 7079 H 5 

257A91 II 527-CA IH ll ~547 II 22 7010 " II 7079 II ' 270 " lO 527-CA 245 ll 45H II " 7010 " " 7082 7 " 271 " " 527ACA " " 4547 II 27 7010 " 15 7082 ' " m 47 10 527ACA 1<5 " 4547 15 " 7010 " 17 7082 ' " "' " ' 527ACA H5 " 4547 " " 7010 " II 7084 l l 

"' " • 908 " 21 4549 21 " 7011 " • 7084 15 27 

"' " 7 1170-3 21 18 4554 " ' 7012 ll " 7086 15 l 
293A " " 1189 17 " 4554 " " 7013 17 10 7087 " 33 
293A IH " 1227 " " 4554 ll " 7014 15 " 7102 " 293A H5 " 1227 " 10 4554 " 22 7014 15 " 7102 " " 2938 45 27 IH8 II " 4554 " 27 7015 II II 7102 "' 2938 1<5 27 !(57 " 4554 " 7 7017 l " 7102 IH " 2938 2H " 1817-2A " 22 4 554 " 22 7017 25 5 7102 H5 
293C " " 1817-2A 27 22 4554 " 7 7017 27 5 7102 "' " 293C IH 28 2022-4 " lO 4555 ' 21 7017 " 7105 " 10 
293( "' 28 2133-1 25 7 4555 II " 7018 ' " 7ll0 ll " "' " II 2133-1 27 7 4 55 5 II " 7018 7 22 7110 15 • 380A " • 2237 " • H55 15 " 7018 7 " 7110 " 72 
380A IH • 2913-2 II 4556 ' 26 7018 7 " 7111 17 7l 
no A "' • 4012 " " 4556 II " 7018 ll " 7112 17 • 
381-CA " ' 4012 " " 4557 5 7l 7018 ll II 7l14 7 " 381-CA IH ' 4012 45 " 4803 " " 7018 33 • 7152 11 5 
381-CA 245 ' 4012 IH " 4803 45 • 7018 " 17 7153 11 ' 382-CA " II 4012 145 " 4803 45 22 7018 " lO 7156 ll 71 
382-CA IH II 4012 "' " 4803 45 25 7018 33 " 9016 47 70 
382-CA "' II 4012 245 " 4803 45 " 7018 " " 9032 " 71 
383-CA " " 4014 " 21 4803 IH • 7018 " 45 9070-2 " " 383-CA 1<5 " 4014 IH 21 4803 145 22 7018 " 7 137108 " " 383-CA "' " 4014 245 21 4803 IH 25 7019 7 8 137108 " " '" " " 4021 " 17 481H 145 " 7019 17 75 137109 " " 
"' IH " 4021 145 17 4803 245 8 7019 21 " 179040-05 ll 18 

"' "' " 4021 "' 17 4803 245 22 7019 " ' 179107-05 7 ' "' 45 " 4022 45 4803 245 25 7019 " " 179160-05 17 " "' IH " 4022 " 14 4803 245 '" 7019 27 ' 179160-05 " " '" "' " 4022 IH 4805 21 " 7019 " ll 179201-15 " " "' " ll 402~ IH " 4805 " " 7019 " ' 179202-25 " " m 47 I 4022 "' 4805 45 " 7019 " " 192024 21 " '" 47 15 4022 "' " 4805 45 l5 7019 " " 192070 " m " " 4117 " " 4805 145 " 7019 " " 192120 25 l m " " U17 145 " 4805 145 " 7019 " l8 192120 27 l 

178 " 25 4117 245 " 4805 245 " 7019 " " 200136 33 " "' " 22 4325 ll " 4805 245 l5 7019 ll lO 200136 33 21 

'" " ' 4500 ' " 4820 15 " 7019 " ll 200136 33 " "' " 2 4500 15 58 4820 15 " 7020 7 71 200136 " " 486A9C " 4500 17 " 4821 " " 7020 ll 15 200152 " ll 
U6A9C IH 4501 II " 4824 15 " 7020 " • 200152 " " 486A9C "' 4501 " II 4906 47 " 7020 l7 " 200555 ll " 486B9t " 4501 " 22 4913 41 " 7021 7 • 200555 " " 486B9C IH 4501 " • 5020 47 " 7021 7 10 200728 " " 4&6B9C "' 450~ " 25 5053 l7 , 7021 7 " 200983 17 " 486C9C " 4514 II " 5058 II 7021 II 10 201037 " " 486C9C 1<5 451~ " " 5060 15 62 7021 ll 17 201037 " " 486C9C 245 4514 " • 5060 17 " 7021 " " 201068 25 " 502-CA 45 15 4514 " ll 5060 " " 7022 " " 201068 " " 502-CA 145 15 4527 29 12 5084 21 22 7022 2l 5 20107U ' • 502-CA "' 15 4531 15 2l 5088 " 28 7023 " ' 201086 25 " 503-CA " I 4531 17 " 5113 41 15 7023 41 " 201191 " 5 
503-CA IH I 4531 17 .. 5118 21 5 7023 41 25 201191 II " 503-CA 245 I 4531 19 " 51388 " 2l 7023 " • 201191 " 5 
504-CA " " 4531 " " 5161 41 " 7025 21 ' 201252 29 " 

66-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 

PUT NO. PAGi REF. PUT NO. PAG~ RH. PARt MO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGt: REF. PUT 110. PAG£ UF. 

201252 " 7 206203 21 21 210291 ' 240205 " • 250535-91 • ' ZOIZ52 115 7 206203 21 " 210291 ' " 240205 " " 250537 • " 201252 "' 7 206203 21 " 210292 ' " 240206 17 " 250538-91 • " 201505A ' H 206203 21 " 210297 ' • 240216 " " 250540-91 • " 201578 " " 206203 27 21 210307 7 75 Z40217 " " 250543-91 • 201635 " 61 206203 27 " 210307 " " 240218 7 " 250545-91 • " 201635 17 " 206203 27 " 210319 21 " 240219 " .. 250547 11 2l 
201635 " II 206233 " " 210319 27 " 24(1270 " " 250548-91 • I 
201913 41 1l 206338 " 28 210585 l1 ' 25000IBSD ' 71 250557-91 • 11 
201914 41 206-Hl " 17 210S8S l1 • 2501H6AU 7 25100()-91 1l I 

202045 " " 206.09 41 l 210586 " • l50016AUO 7 ' 251003 ' ' 202174 17 ll 206460 41 11 210679 l • 250017 7 12 251008 1l 
202175 " 11 206524 1l " 210679 l " 250018 7 ' 251009 1l 16 
202175 " " 206527 ' " 210766 ll l 250018-Ji) 7 251012A9J 7 
202175 17 16 206590 l " 210766 ll " 2500l8CUD 7 I 251012A9S 7 27 
202175 17 25 206601 " 210766 l7 10 250019 7 5 251506 1l " 202175 17 27 206601A " • 210930 l7 11 250021-U. 7 251506-92 1l " 202175 17 l6 206740 1l " 211301 " " 250021-UD 7 7 251507 1l " 20ZI75 17 " 206741 " " 211388 l1 l7 25002281(8 " " 251508 1l " 202175 " ~· 206741 " " 212039 " " 250023-IA 7 251521 1l 70 

202175 ll " 206H8 17 50 212039 " ' 250023-UD 7 16 252012-91 15 I 
202175 ll ., 206H8 " 2 212186 1l " 250037 " • 252015 15 12 
202175 ll .. 206781 l7 • 212279 l 250037 " " 252016 15 II 
202175 l7 11 2068278 • 17 230047 l 250037 " • 252017 5 16 
202176 " " 206B27C • " 230047A l 7 250071-91 7 l5 252018 15 l5 
202176 17 51 2068270 ' " 231506 " ' 2500HCJD 7 252018-92 15 " 202176 " l 206942 " " 232507 l1 25 2500HCSD 7 ll 252019 15 l1 
202176 " • 206963 7 " 232507 l1 " 250076-~D 5 252020 15 " 20j),176 ll .. j),06971 " 6 233020 " 11 250071-SD ' " 252020-92 " " 202177 ll " 206973 " 10 233035 " " 250078-~D 7 252021 • 6 

ll " 207002 17 " 2H52L " " 250078-SD 7 " 252021-92 ' ' ll " 207065-U l7 2H561 " " 250079 ll 52 252022 " 60 
ll " 207065-90 l7 236112 " " 250080AJD " 252023 " " ll " 207066-U l7 236113 " 16 250080ASD " II 252023-92 " " ' 10 207066-UD l7 ' 240001 ' " 250080BJD " 2520"-4 " 50 

" 207067-RA l7 2(0020 ' 10 250080850 " I 252025 15 37 

" " 207067-UD l7 l 240039 17 l1 250081A " " 252531 19 17 
l • 207068 l7 6 2(0039 " " 2500818 " ' 252545 17 " 29 21 207073 " 29 240042 " " 250082 " l 252546 17 " • " 20707( 41 lO 240045 17 " 250082 " II 252547 17 " 202868 25 ' 207358 15 " 240045 " ' 250082 " l 252548 17 " 202868 27 ' 207369 11 " 240050 1l l7 250083-JD 1 lO 252549 17 " 202875 7 78 207373.\ 17 ,. 240052 l 11 2500H 7 " 252550 ' 17 

202875 " 16 207373.\92 11 37 240062 " 
,. 250085 l I 252551 11 " 202875 ll " 207380 17 " 240062 " " 250086 l ' 252552 17 71 

202922 ll l6 207386 11 " 240095 " " 250087 1 2l 252553 17 72 
202922 15 ' 207657 15 " 240098 1l 11 250088 7 " 2:52554 17 6l 
202922-B " 17 207657-92 " .. 240101 ll 12 250089-JD 7 252555 17 " 204006 l " 207658 15 .. 240102 19 l1 250089-SD 7 1l 252555-92 17 .. 
204107 " " 207658-92 15 " 240102 " 7l 250090 7 15 252556 17 l 

204115 ' ,. 20766U 15 " 240108 ' " 250110-JA " 252557 17 " 20(146 17 .. 207677 " 16 240110 l 10 250110-SD " I 252558 17 " 204185 17 " 207924 7 " 240111 l • 250111 " ' 252559 17 ' 204585 11 l2 207925 ll l5 240112 21 l 250112-JD " 252560 " 21 
204585 " • 207925 15 " 240113 21 10 250112-JD " 252560-92 " 20 
204585 " " 207925 15 l2 240115 l1 " 250112-SD " • 252561 " I 
205061 " lO 207925 15 " 2~0118 " 250112-SD " " 252562 17 ' 205061 " • 207925 17 • 240118 27 250114-JD " 252563-91 11 ll 
205088 l ll 207925 11 • 240123 7 " 250114-SD " 16 252565 17 " 205111 ll " 207925 11 15 240124 " " 250115 " 11 252566~91 17 " 
205113A ll l6 207925 17 " 240126 • " 250116-JD " 252568-91 17 I 
206004 5 75 207925 " " 240127 l • 250ll6-SD " I 252569 " ll 
206028 7 " 207925 " 7 240134 ll 20 250129-91 7 " 252570-91 " 10 
206052 ll ' 208113 l " 240135 ll 250135 ' ' 252571 " 71 
206053 ll 10 208346 • l 240135 ll 11 250157 l 71 252571-92 " 10 
206059A 5 • 208447 " 240136 ll ' 250158-91 l " 252573.\ 17 
206061 ll 7 208447 21 240143 ll • 250158-91 l 10 252573.\92 17 
206062 ll " 208447-UA " 11 240144 ll ' 250217-SD ' I 252574 " 7 
206063 ll 1l 2084.47-UA 21 17 240145 ll 250218-SD ' 10 25n7s " 21 
206125 " ll 208448 25 " 240149 15 ' 250233 l 20 252575-92 " " 
206128 17 11 208((8 27 18 24018S ll 57 250251 l 72 252576 " " 206139 21 ' 208450 25 240198 " • 250255 7 70 252577 " l5 
2061U " " 208450 27 240198 " 21 250256 7 7l 252578 " ll 
206149 21 25 208450-UA 25 20 240198 " 6 250257 7 76 252578-92 " " 206156 21 " 208450-UA 27 " 240199 l " 250506 11 11 252579-91 " 37 
206157 21 • 210003 l " 240200 " 20 250514 ' 2l 252582 " " 206162 • ll 210003 5 7 240200 " ' 250515.-\ • " 252583 ' 15 
206172 17 " 210025 7 " 240201 ll " 250517 11 7 252584 " " 206180 15 " 210025 l7 " 240201 " 7 250518 11 " 252585 " " 206180 17 .. 210067 ' " 240201 " 71 250519 11 28 253000-91 21 I 

206180 " 27 210068 ' " 240201-92 ll " 250523BH 11 253003 21 2 
206201 25 210102 ' • 240201-92 15 • 250523800 11 " 253004 " 1l 
206201 27 210102 ' " 240201-92 " 10 250524 11 15 253005-91 21 • 206202 25 " 210122 " 240202 11 10 250526-91 11 I 253007 ' 1l 
206202 25 28 210129 11 60 240203 1l " 250528-91 11 25 253008-91 21 " 206202 25 ll 210130A 17 61 240203 15 " 250529-91 11 21 253010 21 " 206202 25 " 210143 ' " 240203-92 1l l1 250529.\91 • 1l 253011 21 21 
206202 27 " 210200 " 16 240203-92 15 " 250530-91 • 20 253012 ' ' 206202 27 " 210201-JD l5 240204 17 12 250533-91 11 253013 21 l1 
206202 27 l6 210201-SO l5 " 240204 " 9 250533A91 11 6 253014 21 " 

67 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
MO. MO. MO. MO. MO. 

PoUT NO. PAGE RH. PART NO. PAGH REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE RU. PART NO. PAGE UF. 

253015 21 " 254021 25 " 257018C56 " 257318AU 61 257557 " 253016 5 3 254021 27 15 257018C64 " 257319A56 61 257558A " 12 
2530U 21 II 25t021 27 " 257029AH 61 257319A64 61 257559A " 10 
253028 21 II 254022 25 • 257029A32 61 257320A41 61 257565 " 253500 II 9 254022 27 • 257029824 61 25732U56 61 257565 61 
253500-92 II • 254023890 27 " 257029832 61 257321A6.4 61 257565 62 
253501 II 25.f023C9U 25 37 257029C24 61 257322A24 61 257565 6l 
253501-92 II 254023090 27 13 25702902 61 25732ZA32 61 257580 " 19 
253501A II 13 254023ECJU 25 13 2S703CIA40 61 257323A40 61 257583-91 " 12 
253501A92 II 12 254500-91 23 257030H8 61 257323.\48 61 2<;i7584 " II 

253503 29 II 254500A91 23 16 257030840 61 257324A5& 61 257585 " 17 
253504 29 5 254501 23 257030848 61 25732U64 61 257586 " 10 
253504-92 29 ' 25(50 1-92 23 257030C40 61 257325A48 61 259003-RA 67 " 253505A 29 I 254501A 23 18 257030CU 61 257326A56 61 259I07-16F 62 
253506 " " 25~501A92 23 17 257031A48 61 257326A64 61 259108-16F 62 
253507 29 15 254503 23 25 257031848 61 257399-40 63 259Jil-16F " 253508 " 17 254503-92: " " 2:57031C48 61 2:57399-48 63 259112-16F " 253509A 29 19 25450~ 23 21 257032A56 61 257399-56 63 25920~-16F 62 
253511 " .. 254505A 23 257032A64 61 2:51399-6~ 63 259205-16F 63 
Z53514 29 " 254506 23 u 257032856 61 257400-56 63 259207-16F 62 

253515 29 37 25~507 23 II 257032864 61 257400-64 63 259208-16F 63 
253516 " 22 254508 23 6 257032C56 61 257403-32 62 25922J-16F " 253517 29 25 254509 5 II 257032C64 61 257403-40 62 259222-16F " 253533 31 ' 254511 23 20 2570BA56 61 257403-48 62 303067 29 7 
253534 31 7 254516 23 3 2570BA64 61 257403-56 62 303067 6 I 61 
253536 31 " 254516-92 23 2 257033856 61 257403-64 62 303U8 l 17 
25354( 29 27 254519 23 15 257033864 61 257404-56 62 303.H8 7 72 
253545 " 30 255002 3 18 257033C56 61 251404-64 62 303H8 29 3 
253547 " " 255003 " I 257033C64 61 251405-32 62 30H48 29 " 2535~8 " " 255005 " 7 257096856 62 257405-~0 62 303H8 29 61 

2535~9-91 31 I 255006 " 16 257096864 62 257405-48 62 303448 3 I 15 
253552 31 3 255007-91 " 18 257096C56 62 257405-56 62 306036-B I 5 26 
253553 31 13 255019 " 12 257096C64 62 257405-64 62 306301 25 70 
253554 31 16 255021 " 15 257097856 62 257406-56 62 306301 27 70 
253555 31 18 255022 " 2 257097864 62 257406-64 62 306328 31 " 253556 31 20 255023 " 3 257097C56 62 257410-40 63 306671 17 .. 
253557 31 21 255024 " ' 257097CU 62 257410-48 63 306671 23 " Z53558 31 26 255025 35 5 Z57098B32 62 Z57410-56 63 9A3002 " 20 
253559 31 17 255026 35 6 257098840 62 257410-64 63 
Z53560 31 31 255027 " 7 25709802 62 257411-56 63 

2:53561 31 32 255028 " • 257098C40 62 257411-64 63 
253562 31 " 255033A 35 II 257099848 62 257417-40 64 
253564 31 10 255034 " 257099(48 62 257417-48 64 
253593 29 26 255035-91 " 31 257103UO 63 257517-24 60 
25~000-91 25 6 255037 " 32 25711)3848 63 257517-24 61 
254000-91 27 6 255038 " 10 257103(40 63 2:57517-lZ 60 
254003-91 25 255039 " 5 257103CU 63 257517-32 61 
254003-91 27 255040A91 " I 257104856 63 257517-32 62 
254003891 25 II 255041 " 21 257104864 63 257517-40 60 
25~003891 27 II 255042 " 26 257104C56 63 257517-40 61 

25400319Z 25 10 255044-91 " 29 257104C64 63 257517-40 62 
254003892 27 10 2550(7 " " 257105856 63 257517-40 63 
25~004 25 255048 " 22 257105864 63 257517-40 64 
254004-92 27 255049 " " 257105C56 63 257517-48 60 
25~005 25 255050 " 67 257105C64 63 257517-48 61 
254005 27 255051 " " 257109840 " 257517-48 62 
254006 25 255052-91 " 37 257110848 " 257517-48 63 
2:5~006 27 255056 17 " 257226-16F 60 257517-48 " 25~008 25 255057 5 " 257226-16F 63 257517-56 60 
254008 27 255058 " 61 257227-16F 60 257517-56 61 

254009 25 ' 255059-91 37 7 257227-J6F 63 257517-56 62 
25~009 27 ' 255062 37 9 257228-16F 61 257517-56 63 
254010A9U 25 16 255063-91 37 12 257229-16F 61 257517-64 60 
254010A9U " " 255064 37 13 257230-16' 61 257517-64 61 
25~010A911 27 16 255065 37 14 257271-16F 61 257517-64 62 
254010A9U 27 " 257015A24 60 257272-16F 61 257517-64 63 
254010A91 25 257015A32 60 257273-16F 61 257518-(8 60 
254010A91 27 25701~A~O 60 257287-16F 60 257518-48 61 
2540108911 25 26 257015A48 60 257288-16F 60 257518-56 60 
254010891 25 257015824 60 257300A24 60 257518-56 61 

25~010C9U 25 31 257015832 " 257300A32 60 257518-56 62 
2540tOC9U 27 26 257015840 60 257300HO 60 257518-56 63 
25~010C91 25 257015848 60 257300H8 60 257518-64 60 
254010C91 27 257015C24 60 257300A56 60 257518-64 61 
254013891 27 25701502 60 257300A64 60 257518-64 62 
254013C9t 25 257015C~O 60 257301H8 60 257518-64 63 
254013091 27 257015C48 60 257301A56 60 257555 60 
254013191 25 257016H8 60 25730H64 60 257555 61 
25~019 25 16 257016848 60 257302A24 60 257555 62 
254019 25 " 257016C48 60 257302A32 60 257555 63 

25~019 27 14 2570l7A56 60 257302HO 60 257555 " 25~019 27 " 257017A64 60 257302A48 60 257556 60 
254020 25 " 257017856 60 257302A56 60 257;56 61 
254020 25 29 25701786~ 60 2:5730U64 60 257556 62 
254020 25 " 257017C56 60 257303A48 60 257556 63 
2:5402:0 25 " 257017(64 60 25730H56 60 257556 " 254020 27 " 257018A56 60 25730H64 60 257557 60 
254020 27 29 257018A64 60 257317A24 61 257557 61 
254020 27 37 257018856 60 257317A32 61 257557 62 
254021 25 I 5 257018864 60 257318A40 61 257557 63 

68-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.PEGASUS 
SEWING® MACHINE MFG. •P 
CO., LTC. 

C 1986 P!GASUS SEWI~G MACI-IINE MFG. CO .. LTO. 

(87035H255S) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME(1)
	LIST

	MACHINE BED FRAME(2)
	LIST

	COVERS
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR/NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	NEEDLE/SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	HR DEVICE
	LIST

	-01,-03 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-02 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	01 GAUGE  PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	01 GAUGE PARTS COSNSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTON CHART(3)
	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION(2)
	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION (3)
	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	01 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	02 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	03 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	03 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

	08 GAUGE PARTS LIST



